Great American Insurance Group / United States Dressage Federation

Region 2 Championships and
September Dressage at Lamplight show

September 21 - 24, 2023

Featuring over $25,000 in Prize Money from USDF
Qualifier for the 2023 US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan
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GREAm@I Welcome to the
INSURANCE GROUP o
\_/ 2023 Great American Insurance Group /

USDF Region 2 Dressage Championships &

USDF September Dressage at Lamplight Show
REGIONAL
Inesiage September 21 - 24, 2023
V N Featuring over $25,000 in Prize Money from USDF

Qualifier for the 2023 US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan

Judges:

Jodi Ely Dressage ‘S Minneosta
Janet Foy Dressage ‘S’ Colorado
Janet (Dolly) Hannon Dressage ‘S’ Colorado
Natalie Lamping Dressage ‘S’ Florida

Jodi Lees Dressage 'S’ South Carolina
Adrienne Pot Dressage ‘S’ lllinois
Beverly Rogers Dressage ‘S’ Arizona

Ulf Wadeborn Dressage ‘S’ California
Cindi Wylie Dressage ‘S’ Florida
Kristi Wysocki Dressage ‘S’ Washington

Technical Delegates:
Fran Cross Dressage 'R’ Florida
Anne Sushko Dressage ‘r’ lowa

Announcers: Noah Rattner, Cyndi Kurth, and Wendy Shelton

Farrier (on grounds during show hours): Archie Linn 815-378-2766

Veterinarian (on grounds during show hours): Dr. Marshall Stevens 616-560-2518

Show Officials:

Show Manager: Monica Fitzgerald 954-647-7940
Facility Manager: Tom Urban 402-650-5649
Show Secretary: Debbie Landon 507-208-6022

Assistant Secretaries: Kathy Mucha and Jennifer Bateman
Awards Coordinator: Angela Goodwin-Volpert
Photographer John Borys 847-445-2297
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Welcome to the 2023 Grear American Insurance
Group/USDF Regional Championships!
Congratulations on qualifying for this very
important competition. Whether this is your
first time ?uali ing or you have comicrcd ina

GREATAMERICAN.
I N s U RAN c E G RO U P number of Regional Championships before you
can I:Ic Pfﬂud Ofyﬂuf Sccﬂmpllshmcﬂt.

v Thanks to the continuous support of the
y Great American Insurance Group, the Great
' American/USDF Regional Championships have
{ become an institution serving Adult Amatcurs,
. Open and Junior/Young Riders. They can be part
of the bigger goal of carning an invitation to the
US Dressage Finals presented by Adequan or just as importantly they can bea
stand-alone goal. Either way your participation is valued and 3ppn:ciarcd.
Puttingon a chional Championsh ips can bea major undercali ng and requires
a number of volunteers. Please be kind to them and remember to thank them for
giving their time. Ifgou are planning on the US Dressage Finals in November

REGION Al please remember to hile your declaration!

Good luck to cveryone and I hope that you find the Regional Championships to

be an enj oynblc experience.

CHAMPIONSHIPS Tl'lﬂﬂk you o our SE]D‘W managers, S‘l’ﬂﬂ:; V‘Dl‘lll'ltttl's ﬂﬂd SPD[‘ISDI‘S, WhO arec ﬂll Pﬂ[t

of the small villagc who make this show Possiblc. Fina”y a big pat and a treat for

our WDndc["fl.Il 1‘[0[‘5:5, FOI l'l'll:y arc l'l'lc oncs Who th us hl:[’c!
George Williams

USDF President

Great American /USDF Regional Championship Competitor’s Survey

Competitors are welcome to provide their feedback on this show at the following link:

https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/USDFRegionalChampionshipCompetitorSurvey2023

GREATAMERICAN.

INSURANCE GROUP



https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/USDFRegionalChampionshipCompetitorSurvey2023
https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/USDFRegionalChampionshipCompetitorSurvey2023

2023 Great American/USDF Region 2 Championships

Awards Presentation Schedule

Awards to be held in Ring 2 (see facility map).
Classes are placed Champion and Reserve Champion through eighth place.

GREATAMERICAN,
INSURANCE GROUP

Time | Class ‘ Class Name
Thursday Championships
USDF 12:05 pm 531 Great American/USDF 12 Championship - AA

REGIONAL 12:15 pm 431 Great American/USDF 12 Championship - Open

W 12:25 pm 530 Great American/USDF Fourth Level Championship - AA
CHAMPIONSHIPS
V \ 3:15 pm 430 Great American/USDF Fourth Level Championship - Open
Friday Championships
12:20 pm 351.1 | Great American/USDF First Level Freestyle - AA
12:30 pm 351 Great American/USDF First Level Freestyle — Open/JR/YR
12:40 pm 354.1 | Great American/USDF Fourth Level Freestyle Championship - AA
12:50 pm 433 Great American/USDF Third Level Championship - Open
1:00 pm 434 Great American/USDF 11 Championship - Open
1:10 pm 632 Great American/USDF 11 Championship —JR/YR
1:15 pm 636 Great American/USDF Third Level Championship —JR/YR
4:30 pm 534 USDF Adult Amateur Equitation Regional Final
4:40 pm 532 Great American/USDF Second Level Championship - AA
4:50 pm 354 Great American/USDF Fourth Level Freestyle Championship — Open/JR/YR
5:00 pm 533 Great American/USDF PSG Championship — AA
5:10 pm 630 Great American/USDF Training Level Championship —JR/YR
5:20 pm 432 Great American/USDF Training Level Championship - Open
Saturday Championships
12:05 pm 355 Great American/USDF 11 Freestyle Championship — Open/JR/YR

12:15 pm 355.1 | Great American/USDF |1 Freestyle Championship — AA

12:25 pm 356.1 | Great American/USDF Grand Prix Freestyle Championship — AA

12:30 pm 356 Great American/USDF Grand Prix Freestyle Championship — Open/JR/YR
12:40 pm 352 Great American/USDF Second Level Freestyle Championship — Open/JR/YR
12:55 pm 435 Great American/USDF First Level Championship — Open
1:00 pm 631 Great American/USDF Fourth Level Championship —JR/YR
4:45 pm 639 USDF Dressage Seat Medal Semi-Finals 13 and Under in Ring 4
5:15 pm 352.1 | Great American/USDF Second Level Freestyle Championship - AA
5:25 pm 353 Great American/USDF Third Level Freestyle Championship — Open/JR/YR
5:35 pm 635 Great American/USDF First Level Championship —JR/YR
5:45 pm 353.1 | Great American/USDF Third Level Freestyle Championship — AA
5:50 pm 535 Great American/USDF First Level Championship — AA
Sunday Championships
12:15 pm 438 Great American/USDF Grand Prix Championship - Open
12:25 pm 436 Great American/USDF Second Level Championship - Open
12:35 pm 538 Great American/USDF 11 Championship - AA
12:45 pm 539 Great American/USDF Grand Prix Championship - AA
12:55 pm 637 Great American/USDF PSG Championship — JR/YR
1:05 pm 633 Great American/USDF FEI Junior Championship —JR/YR
3:10 pm 634 Great American/USDF FEI Young Rider Championship - YR
3:15 pm 536 Great American/USDF Training Level Championship - AA
3:25 pm 537 Great American/USDF Third Level Championship - AA
3:35 pm 437 Great American/USDF PSG Championship — Open
3:45 pm 640 Great American/USDF Second Level Championship —JR/YR

4:00 pm 642 USDF Dressage Seat Medal Semi-Finals 14 to18 in Ring 3
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2023 Great American/USDF Region 2 Championships
usm Awards Procedure
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Attendance at the award ceremonies is optional.

Make sure to inform the Awards Coordinator if you do NOT plan to participate in the award ceremonies.

Riders placing in Great American/USDF Regional Championship classes must be present, mounted, and in full riding attire for awards
ceremonies if they elect to participate. For safety reasons, competitors may decline to participate in the victory round. Unmounted
awards ceremonies may be held if weather or other calamity prevents mounted awards ceremonies. Riders must be in full riding

attire.

Plan to arrive at least 10 minutes prior to your scheduled awards time for staging.

The awards staging area will be in ring 1 which is next to ring 2 (see facility map). Awards presentation will take place in the Ring 2,
except for the Dressage Seat Medal classes (classes 639 and 642) which will be held in Ring 3/4 immediately at the end of the class.
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www.GreatAmericaninsuranceGroup.com
4414 SW College Rd, Suite 1422, Ocala, Florida 34474




Schooling Schedule

Schooling and lunging must take place in the designated areas marked on the facility map.
Schooling in other areas is not allowed and can lead to the elimination of a rider and their
horses from the competition.

If you are not in competition on a certain day, we ask that you wait to school until the end of
the day to keep the congestion down in the schooling areas. You may be asked to leave the
schooling areas until the end of the day if there is too much congestion and you are not
showing on that day.

Competition rings are open for schooling on Wednesday from 8:00 am to 6:00 pm.

After the start of the competition, the competition rings are open for schooling after the
last scheduled ride of the day until 6:00pm. This will also allow the grounds crew the
opportunity to prepare the footing in the competition rings for the next day.

No hand walking or schooling will be permitted in the competition rings prior to the show
start each morning.

Note, competition ring 1 is only used for competition on Friday until 1:00 pm. Otherwise it
will be available for schooling and used as a staging area for the awards ceremonies.

Reminder: For safety reasons, all trainers and coaches must stay on the outside of the warm-
up area during schooling. Please do not stand in the middle of the warm-up area.

Sound Checks for Freestyle Classes

Sound checks will be held in Ring 2 on the following days:
e Wednesday from 6:00 pm to 6:30 pm

e Thursday from 3:30 pm to 4:00 pm
e Friday from 5:00 pm to 5:30 pm

Email your freestyle music to the announcer, Noah Rattner, at noah.g.rattner@gmail.com.
Otherwise bring a copy of your music to the sound check so it can be loaded on the
announcer’s computer.



mailto:%3cnoah.g.rattner@gmail.com%3e?subject=Region%202%20Freestyle%20Music

W]

y

\/

§ )
A\ 5 )

presented by Adequan®

Nov. 9-12, 2023 * Kentucky Horse Park
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Nomination is required for participation in US Dressage Finals classes,
whether qualifying through placing in a Regional Championship class
or by Wild Card Eligibility, or by alternate.

The Nomination (preliminary entry) deadline is midnight, 96 hours after the last
championship day of your Regional Championship.

The Nomination fee paid will be applied to the total amount due at Closing Date.
Nominated entries that do not receive a notification will receive a full refund
of nomination fees paid minus the $10 processing fee per nominated class.

Priority for all stabling requests (including stabling in heated Alltech Barn and for
double stalls) will be based on the date of receipt of the completed entry and allotted
Alltech stalls per region. To maintain priority consideration, a completed entry
must be received within five days after the nomination deadline.

Entry Opening Date is September 21, 2023.
Entry Closing Date is October 16, 2023 midnight Eastern Time.

For qualifying,
nomination, and entry information visit




Region 2 Championships

Competitor Appreciation Parties
Located in VIP area by Rings 3 & 4

Welcome Reception
Wine & Cheese
Thursday, September 21
4:00 pm — 6:00 pm

Competitor BBQ Party
Saturday, September 24
5:00 pm — 6:30 pm



'ﬁ UNITED STATES DRESSAGE FEDERATION"

USDF ¢ Dressage Finals Eligibility

The US Dressage Finals is an Invitational competition using the USEF/USDF Regional Championship program to qualify. Qualifying
takes place at each of the nine Great American/USDF Regional Dressage Championships, based on either 1) Ranking in a Regional
Championship Class or 2) Wild Card Eligibility. Either must be achieved at a Regional Championship in a class and eligible division
offered at the US Dressage Finals.

|. Qualification Based on Ranking in a Regional Championship Class:

Champion and Reserve Champion horse/rider combinations for each level and eligible division from each of the nine Regional
Championships will be automatically invited, provided the following three requirements are met: US Citizenship; Declaration of
Intent completed by the deadline; and earning an eligible ranking in a Regional Championship class.

Note: Beginning in 2023, Freestyle classes at Regional Championships will have two different classes per level,
Open/Junior/Young Rider and Adult Amateur. The top two declared horse/rider combinations from the Open/Jr/YR Freestyle class
and the top two declared Adult Amateur horse/rider combinations from the AA Freestyle class for each level from each of the nine
Regional Championships will be automatically invited.

To be eligible for the Adult Amateur division in the Freestyles at the US Dressage Finals, competitors must check the AA box on the
Regional Championship entry form and must provide proof of Adult Amateur status prior to competing in their Regional
Championship classes.

1) United States Citizenship Requirement: To compete in any US Dressage Finals class, the rider must be a US citizen.

2) Declaration Requirement: The horse/rider combination must declare their intention to participate by completing the

Declaration of Intent form by midnight on the day prior to the first day of their Regional Championship competition
(including any open class day before the start of championship classes). There is no fee to declare, but horse/rider
combinations must declare at the level(s) and eligible division(s) they intend to compete in at the US Dressage Finals. Go
to www.usdressagefinals.com to declare.

3) Ranking in a Regional Championship Class: Eligibility to enter US Dressage Finals classes is based on a horse/rider
combination's ranking in a Regional Championship class. Champions and Reserve Champions in eligible classes will be
automatically invited, as long as they have declared by the deadline. Note: In order to be named Champion and Reserve
Champion in a Regional Championship class, a horse/rider combination must have achieved a score of 57% or higher.

In the event that the Champion and/or Reserve Champion declines the invitation, or are ineligible to compete in the US
Dressage Finals, the horse/rider combination that has the next highest ranking in the class will be eligible, providing they:

1. Are a US citizen.

2. Completed the Declaration of Intent for that particular level and division by the deadline.
3.  Achieved the pre-requisite score of 57% or higher.

If that combination declines, the same process will be followed down through the fifth ranked declared horse/rider
combination for that Finals level and division.

No notifications will be issued beyond the fifth ranked, of declared horse/rider combination except as may be eligible
through the Wild Card invitations described below.

Rev. 2/17/2023


http://www.usdressagefinals.com/

1l. Qualification Based on Wild Card Eligibility:

Horse/rider combinations who are not otherwise qualified to compete in the US Dressage Finals based on their Regional
Championship ranking (see above) may be invited to participate in a Finals class by earning a Wild Card score achieved at one of
the nine Regional Championships, provided the following two requirements are met: US Citizenship and earning an eligible Wild
Card score in a Regional Championship class.

1) United States Citizenship Requirement: To compete in any US Dressage Finals class, the rider must be a US citizen.

2) Eligible Wild Card Score: Eligibility to enter US Dressage Finals classes is based on a Wild Card score earned in a
Regional Championship class. For all levels and divisions from Training through Grand Prix, a horse/rider combination
that competes in a Regional Championship class and achieves a score at or above the score listed below for that level
and division may compete in the same level and division at the US Dressage Finals.

Note: Horse/rider combinations are not required to have filed a "Declaration of Intent" in order to receive a Wild Card

invitation.
OPEN: AA: JR/YR:

Training: 72% 68% 68%
First: 72% 68% 68%
Second: 69% 65% 65%
Third: 69% 65% 65%
Fourth: 69% 65% 65%
Prix St. Georges: 68% 65%

Intermediate I: 68% 64%

Intermediate II: 66% 64%

Grand Prix: 66% 64%

Freestyles

First: 70% 70%

Second: 70% 70%

Third: 70% 70%

Fourth: 70% 70%

Intermediate I: 68% 68%

Grand Prix: 68% 68%

Il. Invitations:

Invitations and notifications will be emailed to eligible/qualified horse/rider combinations immediately after each Regional
Championship. There will be three categories of emails:
1) Invitation emails will be sent to the top two of the top five declared horse/rider combinations.
2) Invitation emails will be sent to combinations eligible for a Wild Card.
3) Notification emails will be sent to the third to fifth declared horse/rider combinations, notifying them that they are on
the reserve/alternate list and reminding them to check the website for any status changes that would make them eligible
for an invitation.

In the event that an invited horse/rider combination scratches, invitations may be issued up to the start of the competition.

Note: Competitors do not need to receive an actual invitation to nominate themselves for the US Dressage Finals. The entry
system will have their eligibility status and they can nominate prior to receiving an email invitation.

IV. Nomination Requirement:

Nomination, including payment of the nomination fee, is required for participation in US Dressage Finals classes, whether
qualifying through ranking in a Regional Championship class or by Wild Card Eligibility. The nomination deadline is midnight, 96
hours after the last championship day in the regional championship show in which the horse/rider combination competed. Each
US Dressage Finals horse/rider combination is required to complete the nomination (preliminary entry) process including the
horse/rider combinations on the reserve/alternate list. The Nomination fee paid will be applied to the total amount due at
Closing Date.

Rev. 2/17/2023



V. Entry Requirements

Completed entries for the US Dressage Finals must be received by the closing date, October 16, 2023 midnight Eastern Time.
Priority for all stabling requests (including stabling in Alltech Barns and for double stalls) will be based on the date of receipt of
the COMPLETE online entry. Each online entry must include the following: full payment, fully signed 2023 US Dressage Finals
entry form and signed USEF Waiver, current negative Coggins test and current Flu/Rhino Vaccine Record. All documents must be
uploaded when you receive your online entry confirmation from Horseshowoffice.com, that is emailed immediately to you after
you enter online. The last factor in determining stabling priority will be the allotted number of Alltech stalls available per region.

US Dressage Finals Deadlines
Ch:rigpii(:)r:waslhip Declaration Nomination

1 Wednesday, October 4, 2023 Thursday, October 12, 2023

2 Wednesday, September 20, 2023 Thursday, September 28, 2023
3 Wednesday, October 4, 2023 Thursday, October 12, 2023

4 Wednesday, September 27, 2023 Thursday, October 5, 2023

5 Thursday, September 28, 2023 Thursday, October 5, 2023

6 Wednesday, October 4, 2023 Thursday, October 12, 2023

7 Wednesday, September 20, 2023 Thursday, September 28, 2023
8 Wednesday, September 20, 2023 Thursday, September 28, 2022
9 Wednesday, October 4, 2023 Thursday, October 12, 2023

Above deadlines are midnight in the time zone
of the specific Regional Championship
Entry Closing Date is October 16, 2023 midnight Eastern Time
See Official Prize List for more information.

For evolving event and competitor information, usdressagefinals.com will be your source.

Rev. 2/17/2023
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USDF Region 2 Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 2 - Bell Thursday, September 21, 2023
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 531RO Great American/USDF I2 AA Championship
Judge at E: Cindi Wylie C: Beverly Rogers
8:00 AM 289 Carrie Biederstadt Faberge 12 Adult Amateur Q -
Class: 431 Great American/USDF I2 Open Championship
Judge at E: Cindi Wylie C: Beverly Rogers
8:09 AM 999 . No Ride No Ride 12 -
8:18 AM 333 Nicole Harrington Siri 2 Open
8:27 AM 313 Martin Kuhn Ronin 12 Open -
8:36 AM 999 . No Ride No Ride 12 -
8:45 AM 152 Jennifer Truett Absolute Dream 2 Open -
8:54 AM 343 Abby Onsgard Dalanta MG 12 Open Q
9:03AM 189 Megan Mclsaac Graesmarkens Don Diabl 12 Open -
Class: 531 Great American/USDF 12 AA Championship
Judge at E: Cindi Wylie C: Beverly Rogers
9:12AM 238 Sara Stone Gotham 12 Adult Amateur Q
9:21 AM 104 Barbara Kuyper Arithmetic TF 12 Adult Amateur -
9:30 AM 282 Margret Schrant Athena [2 Adult Amateur -
9:39 AM 290 Carrie Biederstadt Giorgio 12 Adult Amateur Q
9:48 AM 219 Haley Reinecke DL's Isabella 2 Adult Amateur Q
9:57 AM 323 Laura Crowl Hana 12 Adult Amateur
10:06 AM Drag Break *¥*Breglk¥* *Break*: —
Class: 21 FEI Freestyle TOC
Judge at E: Cindi Wylie C: Beverly Rogers
10:25 AM 273 Jessie Myers Cesca Estella FSI1 Open Q
10:34 AM 116 Linda Kimbell Baltimore FSI1  Adult Amateur Q
10:43 AM 276 Judith Nordstrom Esteban FSI1  Adult Amateur Q
10:52 AM 201 Melissa Peck Bianka LF FSI1  Adult Amateur

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM Page 1 of 39



USDF Region 2 Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 2 - Bell Thursday, September 21, 2023
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 20 USDF Freestyle TOC
Judge at E: Cindi Wylie C: Beverly Rogers
11:01 AM 530 Erin Icenogle Iberian Do Royal FS2 Open
11:10AM 263 Liza Goldner K2 FSL R -
11:19 AM 181 Tamara Ghesquiere Shiv Sam I Am FS3 Open -
11:28 AM 125 Heidi Jones You're Electric FS1  Adult Amateur -
11:37 AM 244 Becky Rutkowski Z's Amazing Grace FS1 Open
11:46 AM 249 Katie Joyce Jupiter GR FS3 Open Q -
11:55 AM 309 Cale Artz Boston SWB FS3 JR/YR -
12:04 PM Awards/Lunch/Drag ***Break*** *Break*'
1:15PM 257 Londyn Pachota Samurai V FS4 JR/YR
1:24PM 114 Iris Foote E- Ros FS3  Adult Amateur
1:33PM 332 Megan Stackhouse Welsh Wizard FS1 Open
1:42PM 304 Laura Burket Handsome Dancer Fs4 Open  Q -
1:51 PM 247 Llaura Swart Dartmyth LS FS2  Adult Amateur -
2:00 PM 288 Eleanor Thomas Viento Gris FS2  Adult Amateur
2:09 PM 307 Dianna Harmon Beaulieu's Quixote FS1  Adult Amateur
2:18PM 241 Abigail Whitmer Midnight Cruise FS1  Adult Amateur -
2:27PM 319 Laura Himes Magic Guardian FS1 Open -
2:36 PM 148 Alica Kuebler FHF Pequin FS2  Adult Amateur Q -
2:45PM 145 Michelle Morehead NF Cardi's Peter Pam FS1  Adult Amateur Q
2:54 PM 117 Linda Kimbell Louis Vuitton MTA FS2  Adult Amateur Q
3:03PM 426 Amanda Braun Commando FS3  Adult Amateur
3:12 PM Awards ***Break*** *Break*
Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM Page 2 of 39



Ring: 3 - Whistle

Entry Rider

Patrick Wolfe
Laurie Saldana-Rich

Andrea Bruce

Heather Klopp

Jessica Calvert

Mindy Lane
Lucinda McConnell

Jackie Beasley

Linda Goad Larisch
Katie Larson
Belinda Chu

Stephanie Mussmann
Anastasia Curwood

Katie Miskovic
Kelsey Lawrence
Drag Break
Linda Bland

Carrie Dorn

Laurie Saldana-Rich

Cathy Sauter

Hillary Oliver

Great American/USDF Fourth Level Open Championship

Laura Himes
Rebecca Stromatt

Jessie Myers

Kathryn Fleming-Kuhn

Joan Gariboldi

Meghan Riviello
Carrie Wilson
Lunch / Drag Break

Therese Evans

Hannah BresslerJaques

Judy Kelly

USDF Region 2 Championships
Day Sheets

Horse

Test

Stat/Div Q
Great American/USDF Fourth Level AA Championship

C: Kristi Wysocki

Revelation
Hofratt V.Z.
Wicked Games
Dolce

Clarke Calvert
Fjurie
Fuerstendance
Liberty VE
Ferrari do Royal
Hamilton
Florinus

Siglavy Aga
Loughan Glen
SF Lycanthorpe
Hashtag TOP
***Break***
Apasionado BMR
Rara Avis P
Straight Horse De Milla
Sommerstern
Louisville SS

4-3
4-3
4-3
4-3
4-3
4-3
4-3
4-3
4-3
4-3
4-3
4-3
4-3
4-3
4-3
*Break*:
4-3
4-3
4-3
4-3
4-3

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

C: Kristi Wysocki

FHF Relic
Lamborghini
Ferdinand HW
Franzsis HSR
Cantata

Ynze fan Vels

Urbanus G. Fan 'E Rydw

***Break***
Constantine
Silencio
Koriander

Cassandra Hummert-Joh Dianella

Colleen Rull
Kristen Becker

Selah
Jodocus

Rebekah Mingari-Stough Killian TF

Lisa Zijlstra

Cobra

USEF First Level Test 1

Erin Icenogle
Lauren Burkhart
Paige Emerson

Jennifer Clooten

Time

Class: 530
Judge at E: Janet Foy
8:00 AM 321
8:09 AM 118
8:18 AM 186
8:27 AM 338
8:36 AM 197
8:45 AM 105
8:54 AM 193
9:03 AM 141
9:12AM 303
9:21 AM 180
9:30 AM 284
9:39 AM 401
9:48 AM 121
9:57 AM 154
10:06 AM 176
10:15 AM

10:35 AM 169
10:44 AM 234
10:53 AM 119
11:.02 AM 112
11:11 AM 138
Class: 430
Judge at E: Janet Foy
11:20 AM 320
11:29 AM 162
11:38 AM 200
11:47 AM 314
11:56 AM 120
12.05PM 171
12:14 PM 136
12:23 PM

1:15 PM 217
1:24 PM 339
1:33 PM 177
1:42 PM 131
1:51 PM 202
2:00 PM 140
2:09 PM 198
2:18 PM 344
Class: 4
Judge at E: Janet Foy
2:27 PM 334
2:34 PM 251
2:41 PM 411
2:48 PM 113
2:55 PM 199

Megan Mclsaac

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM

4-3
4-3
4-3
4-3
4-3
4-3
4-3
*Break*:
4-3
4-3
4-3
4-3
4-3
4-3
4-3
4-3

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

C: Kristi Wysocki

Khamsin Bint Kabir
Chokotoff

Simi OVS

Winhorses For Amour
Isla

1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1

Open
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Open

©

©

Q

Thursday, September 21, 2023
B Total %

Page 3 of 39



USDF Region 2 Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 4 - Bell
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q
Class: 15 USEF Fourth Level Test 3

Judge at E: Jodi Lees
8:00 AM 112 Cathy Sauter
8:09 AM 425 Autumn Vavrick Dante 4-3

Class: 13 USEF Fourth Level Test 1
Judge at E: Jodi Lees
8:18 AM 165 Kiri Freeman

Class: 19 FEI Grand Prix
Judge at E: Jodi Lees

C: Janet (Dolly) Hannon
Sommerstern 4-3  Adult Amateur
JR/YR

C: Janet (Dolly) Hannon

Laetitia 4-1 Open

C: Janet (Dolly) Hannon

8:26 AM 256 Angela Carter The Knight Is Romeo GP Open
8:35 AM 531 Ashley Rand Heimdals Champ GP Open
Class: 16 FEI Prix St Georges

Judge at E: Jodi Lees C: Janet (Dolly) Hannon
8:44 AM 349 Jessie Myers Hajax MVL PSG Open
853 AM 230 Pam Heglund Esprit PSG  Adult Amateur
9:02 AM 231 Sari Wildman Gyrfalcon PSG  Adult Amateur
9:11 AM 272 Heather McCarthy Lady In Red WS PSG Open
9:20 AM 221 Penelope Sachs Frisbee 55 PSG  Adult Amateur
9:29 AM 304 Laura Burket Handsome Dancer PSG Open
Class: 17 FEI Intermediare I

Judge at E: Jodi Lees C: Janet (Dolly) Hannon
9:38 AM 258 Jessica Nilles Ferragamo TF I1 Open
9:47 AM 237 Faith Lutomski Cava Champana I JR/YR
9:56 AM 291 Holly Taylor Signato 1 Open
10:05 AM 174 Jolene Bester G Force I1 Open
10:14 AM Drag Break ***Break*** *Break*

10:35 AM 516 Teah Bankes Mercedes J I1 Open
10:44 AM 227 Sara Latokhin Whitman 11 Open
10:53 AM 151 Ellisa Kroll Wylster 463 I1 Open
11:02 AM 205 Eleanor Millerschin Colmenar I1 Open
Class: 7 USEF Second Level Test 1

Judge at E: Jodi Lees C: Janet (Dolly) Hannon
11:11 AM 526 Betsy Howell Scheuerma Barrett 2-1 Open
11:19 AM 160 Cindy Kidd Won Lira 2-1  Adult Amateur
11:27 AM 999 . No Ride No Ride 2-1

Class: 8 USEF Second Level Test 2

Judge at E: Jodi Lees
11:35 AM 515 Gabriella Dipaolo
11:44 AM 419 Stacey Lawrence

C: Janet (Dolly) Hannon
Boardwalk Empire 2-2  Adult Amateur

Whisper An Ekko 2-2  Adult Amateur

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM

©

Thursday, September 21, 2023
Term E H C M B Total %
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Ring: 4 - Bell

Entry Rider

USDF Region 2 Championships
Day Sheets

Horse

USEF Third Level Test 3

Therese Evans
Kiri Freeman
Chantae Erickson
Megan Mclsaac

Lunch / Drag Break

Erin Icenogle
Alivia Stille

Sylia Taylor

Sarah Pfaff

Katie Joyce

Mia Durant
Kelsey Lawrence
Iris Foote

Anne Mouen Stahl

Time

Class: 12
Judge at E: Jodi Lees
11:53 AM 220
12:01 PM 165
12:09 PM 324
12:17 PM 190
12:25 PM

1:20 PM 530
1:28 PM 331
1:36 PM 175
1:44 PM 139
1:52 PM 249
2:00 PM 142
2:08 PM 172
2:16 PM 114
2:24 PM 510
2:32 PM 218

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM

Therese Evans

Zallas

Laetitia

Travis

Rudmer
***Break***
Iberian Do Royal
Cuarzo HGF
Furstendieb AS
Carolina WF
Jupiter GR
Omazing

Jimmy Choo W
E- Ros

Embrujo LXXV11
Agassi 20

Test

Stat/Div Q

C: Janet (Dolly) Hannon

3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
*Break*:
33
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3

Open
Open
Open
Open

Open
Open
JR/YR
Open
Open
JR/YR
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Open
Open

Q
Q

Q

Thursday, September 21, 2023
Term E H C M B Total %
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USDF Region 2 Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 5 - Bell Thursday, September 21, 2023
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 1 USEF Training Level Test 1
Judge at C: Jodi Ely
8:00 AM 199 Megan Mclsaac Isla T-1 Open
8:06 AM 250 Michaela Joyce Lil Pep On Haides T-1 JR/YR :
8:12 AM 518 Sarah Bradbury Byzantine T-1 Open -
8:18 AM 156 Colleen Drosdeck Hold The Applause T-1  Adult Amateur -
8:24 AM 327 Michelle Chudy Cantuccini L T-1  Adult Amateur
Class: 10 USEF Third Level Test 1
Judge at C: Jodi Ely
8:30 AM 512 Anne Mouen Stahl Limeno 31 Open -
8:38 AM 265 Zoe Deems Jewels 3-1 JR/YR
Class: 3 USEF Training Level Test 3 - Open, JR/YR
Judge at C: Jodi Ely
8:46 AM 182 Carrie Wilson Fhlawless Ruby T-3 Open -
8:53 AM 192 Sara Latokhin Tabe Fan De Tibsterwei  T-3 Open -
9:00 AM 236 Ella Barnett Jadzia T-3 JR/YR -
9:07 AM 286 Eden Larsen Gold Glory T-3 RYR - Q -
9:14 AM 211 Janey Rowland Royal Perfection T3 JR/YR
9:21 AM 328 Chloe Miller Love My Freedom T-3 JR/YR
9:28 AM 263 Liza Goldner K2 T3 JR/YR -
9:35AM 250 Michaela Joyce Lil Pep On Haides T3 JR/YR
9:42 AM 144 Kirsten Fadenholz Shannel FF T3 Open -
9:49 AM 255 Katie Foster Autobahn of Genesis T3 Open -
9:56 AM 252 Amelia Azar Jerika T-3 RYR - Q -
10:03 AM 418 Madelynn Williams FHF Cahlua T3 JR/YR
10:10 AM 270 Heather McCarthy Material Girl T3 Open
10:17 AM Drag Break *H*Break*** *Break*
10:40 AM 264 Kristina Iwasko FHF Tesla T3 JR/YR
10:47 AM 428 Julianne Landinez Mickey T3 JR/YR
10:54 AM 350 Anne Mouen Stahl Morante AC T3 Open
11:01 AM 163 Abigail Fudge Scotch T3 JR/YR -
Class: 5RO USEF First Level Test 2
Judge at C: Jodi Ely
11:08 AM 296 Heather McCarthy Picalilly WF 1-2 Open

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM
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USDF Region 2 Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 5 - Bell Thursday, September 21, 2023
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 6 USEF First Level Test 3 - Open, JR/YR
Judge at C: Jodi Ely
11:16 AM 285 Chloe Miller Augustus 1-3 IR/YR -
11:25 AM 418 Madelynn Williams FHF Cahlua 1-3 JR/YR -
11:34 AM 255 Katie Foster Autobahn of Genesis 1-3 Open -
11:43 AM 236 Ella Barnett Jadzia 1-3 IR/YR -
11:52 AM 299 Jessica Nilles Beldon CCF 1-3 Open
12:01 PM 317 Patricia Becker Florisanto 1-3 Open -
12:10 PM 296 Heather McCarthy Picalilly WF 1-3 Open -
12:19 PM 527 Betsy Howell Scheuerma Leland Blue 1-3 Open Q
12:28 PM Lunch / Drag Break ***Break*** *Break*
1:20 PM 281 Heather McCarthy Fantastic World 1-3 Open -
1:29PM 264 Kristina Iwasko FHF Tesla 1-3 JR/YR
1:38 PM 528 Betsy Howell Scheuerma Im Cool Stuff 1-3 Open Q -
1:47PM 244 Becky Rutkowski Z's Amazing Grace 1-3 Open -
1.56 PM 184 Jessie Myers Dante HW 1-3 Open
2:05PM 415 Kyla Lucas Cool Men 1-3 JR/YR -
Class: 5 USEF First Level Test 2
Judge at C: Jodi Ely
2:14PM 281 Heather McCarthy Fantastic World 1-2 Open
2:22PM 178 Teal Amthor-Shaffer Feine Sinfonie 1-2 Adult Amateur
Class: 3.1 USEF Training Level Test 3 - Amateur
Judge at C: Jodi Ely
2:30 PM 297 Valyn Dall Paddyngton's Golden Glo T-3  Adult Amateur -
2:37PM 504 Sydney Kerr Axel Foley KCH T-3  Adult Amateur Q
2:44PM 187 Megan Herrmann Hanami T-3  Adult Amateur Q
2:51PM 209 Denise Montgomery Analucia MRR T-3  Adult Amateur
2:58 PM 156 Colleen Drosdeck Hold The Applause T-3  Adult Amateur
3:05 PM Break ***Break*** *Break*
3:15PM 226 Susan Calka Belletanno T-3  Adult Amateur
3:22PM 260 Joy Vandenbark Jackson FF T-3  AdultAmateur Q -
3:29 PM 520 Alissa Norris Sweet Cash N Shack T-3  Adult Amateur -
3:36 PM 251 Lauren Burkhart Chokotoff T-3  Adult Amateur
3:43PM 110 Katy Hill Kontango T-3  Adult Amateur

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM Page 7 of 39



Ring: 6 - Whistle

Time

Class: 9
Judge at

8:00 AM 124
8:09 AM 294
8:18 AM 419
8:27 AM 416
8:36 AM 515
8:45 AM 247
8:54 AM 123
9:03 AM 115
9:12AM 292
9:21 AM 405
9:30 AM 403
9:39 AM 421
9:48 AM 239
9:57 AM 191
10:06 AM 160
10:15 AM

10:35 AM 101
10:44 AM 335
10:53 AM 345
11:.02 AM 274
11:11 AM 207
11:20 AM 288
11:29 AM 233
11:38 AM 107
Class: 6.1
Judge at

11:47 AM 147
11:56 AM 178
12:05 PM 416
12:14 PM 113
12:23 PM 164
12:32 PM

1:25 PM 223
1:34 PM 229
1:43 PM 173
1:52 PM 283
2:01 PM 159
2:10 PM 210
2:19 PM 110
2:28 PM 170
2:37 PM 103
2:46 PM 108
2:55 PM 413
3:04 PM

Entry Rider

USDF Region 2 Championships

Horse

USEF Second Level Test 3

Rachel Apley
Holly Taylor
Stacey Lawrence
Jennifer L McLandrich
Gabriella Dipaolo
Laura Swart
Alexis Levitt
Melissa Freedman
Abbi Allen

Sarah Pojanowski
Lauren Hamm
Kelli Diener
Susan Whitener
Julie Clarke

Cindy Kidd

Drag Break

Alice Cusick

Jairo Rubio

Olivia Pilch
Christina Hamilton
Heath Long
Eleanor Thomas
Courtney Ballantyne
Ruth Badalucco

Test

Day Sheets

Stat/Div

C: Natalie Lamping

Sherman

Baileys H

Whisper An Ekko
His Romance N
Boardwalk Empire
Dartmyth LS
Issachar

Jonah

Huckins

Kalypso MG
Charleston MGF
Pair A Dice
Fuglsangs Dream On
Lionel

Won Lira
***Break***
Royal Roulette KIS
Spochan

Ezekial's Arsenal
Galassia

Minstrel de la Nuitt
Viento Gris

Flynn MRF

Lexus H.S.

USEF First Level Test 3 - Amateur
C: Natalie Lamping

Alica Kuebler

Teal Amthor-Shaffer
Jennifer L McLandrich
Jennifer Clooten
Cathy Penrod

Lunch / Drag Break
Lorie DeGrazia
Karen Sanchez
Tania Waller
Margret Schrant
Megan Talbert

Judi Zangs

Katy Hill

Julia Saunders

Jane McDowell
Nancy Gioia

Patricia Brown
Break

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM

Bugatti Boy

Feine Sinfonie

His Romance N
Winhorses For Amour
Sezpect

***Break***

J'Adore

Quarter Note
Prairiehill's Dutchman
Rohccoca WF

Pick Up Artist

Z. Falcon Von Baron
Kontango

Summer Shandy

The Anagram

First Love A.K.A Ruby
R'Abracadabra
***Break***

2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
*Break*:
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3

1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
*Break*:
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
*Break*:

JR/YR
Open
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
JR/YR
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Open
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Open
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Q

Thursday, September 21, 2023
Term E H C M B Total %
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USDF Region 2 Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 6 - Whistle Thursday, September 21, 2023
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 2 USEF Training Level Test 2
Judge at C: Natalie Lamping
3:15PM 182 Carrie Wilson Fhlawless Ruby T-2 Open
3:23PM 163 Abigail Fudge Scotch T2 JR/YR
3:31PM 270 Heather McCarthy Material Girl T-2 Open
3:39 PM 327 Michelle Chudy Cantuccini L T-2  Adult Amateur

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM Page 9 of 39



ColiCare just got
even better with

$12,600 |

|
of colic surgery reimbursement

ColiCare

rrom <€ SMARTPAK

Protect your horse with
the best colic coverage:

* Multiple product options °/
* No upper age limit °
» No surgical type exclusions OFF

your 15t month of ColiCare
eligible supplements’

T~ Scan to shop eligible supplements

starting at just $1.55/day, Promo Code: CEPUSEF
or visit SmartPak.com/ShopColiCare Expires 08/31/2022

*50% off offer applies to any ColiCare-Eligible supplements when added to new or existing AutoShip SmartPaks only for the first month.
Limited to one SmartPak per horse with standard product dosing options. Offer does not apply to shipping charges. Use promo code
CEPUSEF at checkout. Additional exclusions may apply. Offer expires 08/31/2022 at 11:59 PM PST. Order must ship by 09/30/2022.
Offer applies to in stock items only. Cannot be combined with other offers. Please call 1-800-461-8898 for complete details.



Ring: 1 - Whistle

Time

Class: 433
Judge at E: Janet Foy

8:00 AM
8:08 AM
8:16 AM
8:24 AM
8:32 AM
8:40 AM
8:48 AM
8:56 AM
9:04 AM
9:12 AM
9:20 AM
9:28 AM
9:36 AM
9:44 AM
9:52 AM
10:00 AM
10:08 AM
10:16 AM
10:24 AM

218
200
342
139
275
190
331
162
181
140
202
220
198
136
165
249
208
120

Class: 109
Judge at E: Janet Foy

10:45 AM
10:54 AM
11:03 AM
11:12 AM
11:21 AM
11:30 AM
11:39 AM
11:48 AM
11:57 AM
12:06 PM
12:15 PM
12:24 PM
12:33 PM

129
515
345
122
511
526
513
294
424
179
259
183
233

Entry Rider

Therese Evans
Jessie Myers
Michael Peters
Sarah Pfaff
Barbra Reis
Megan Mclsaac
Alivia Stille
Rebecca Stromatt

Tamara Ghesquiere Shiv

Kristen Becker
Colleen Rull
Therese Evans

Rebekah Mingari-Stough

Carrie Wilson

Kiri Freeman

Katie Joyce

Reese Koffler-Stanfield
Joan Gariboldi

Drag Break

USDF Region 2 Championships

USEF Second Level Test 3

Erin Miller
Gabriella Dipaolo
Olivia Pilch
Vanessa Voltman
Rebecca Bastianelli

Betsy Howell Scheuerma

Sandra Adams
Holly Taylor

Emily Keithley

Riley Warner

Abby Montoure
Nodi Penney
Courtney Ballantyne

Day Sheets
Horse Test Stat/Div Q
Great American/USDF Third Level Open Championship
C: Cindi Wylie
Agassi 20 33 Open
Ferdinand HW 3-3 Open
JS Dante 3-3 Open
Carolina WF 3-3 Open
Leverado Lauries 3-3 Open
Rudmer 3-3 Open
Cuarzo HGF 3-3 Open Q
Lamborghini 33 Open
Sam I Am 3-3 Open
Jodocus 3-3 Open
Selah 3-3 Open
Zallas 3-3 Open
Killian TF 3-3 Open
Urbanus G. Fan 'E Rydw  3-3 Open
Laetitia 3-3 Open
Jupiter GR 3-3 Open Q
Der Zauberer 33 Open Q
Cantata 3-3 Open
**k*Bregkr** *Break*:
C: Cindi Wylie
Get Your Shmock On 2-3 Open
Boardwalk Empire 2-3  Adult Amateur Q
Ezekial's Arsenal 2-3 Open
Vic B Kul 2-3 Open
Eddie Veddar RS 2-3 Open
Barrett 2-3 Open Q
Dolan's Fine China 2-3 Open
Baileys H 2-3 Open
Dinamico 2-3 JR/YR
Fifty Shades Lighter 2-3 JR/YR Q
SR The Perfect Storm 2-3 JR/YR
Lambrusco 2-3 RYR  Q
Flynn MRF 2-3 Open

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM

Friday, September 22, 2023
B Total %
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Ring: 2 - Bell

Time

Class:

Entry Rider
351.1

USDF Region 2 Championships
Day Sheets

Horse

Test

Stat/Div

Great American/USDF Freestyle 1st Level - AA

Q

Judge at E: Janet (Dolly) Hannon C: Jodi Lees

8:15AM 277 Lisa Pinkos-Howle Lights Out 98 FS1  Adult Amateur Q
8:24 AM 329 Tracey Haslitt Primrose FS1  Adult Amateur
8:33 AM 248 Heather Konieczny ST. Crescencia FS1  Adult Amateur
8:42 AM 145 Michelle Morehead NF Cardi's Peter Pam FS1  Adult Amateur
8:51AM 103 Jane McDowell The Anagram FS1  Adult Amateur Q
9:00 AM 229 Karen Sanchez Quarter Note FS1  Adult Amateur
9:09 AM 125 Heidi Jones You're Electric FS1  Adult Amateur Q
9:18 AM 411 Paige Emerson Simi OVS FS1  Adult Amateur
9:27 AM 108 Nancy Gioia First Love A.K.A Ruby FS1  Adult Amateur
9:36 AM 241 Abigail Whitmer Midnight Cruise FS1  Adult Amateur
9:45 AM 307 Dianna Harmon Beaulieu's Quixote FS1  Adult Amateur
9:54 AM 148 Alica Kuebler FHF Pequin FS1  Adult Amateur Q
Class: 351 Great American/USDF Freestylelst Level-Open JR/YR
Judge at E: Janet (Dolly) Hannon C: Jodi Lees

10:03 AM 429 Abigail Taft FKA Prince FS1 JR/YR
10:12 AM 319 Laura Himes Magic Guardian FS1 Open

10:21 AM 332 Megan Stackhouse Welsh Wizard FS1 Open Q
10:30 AM Drag Break ***Break*** *Break*

10:50 AM 263 Liza Goldner K2 Fs1 IR/YR
10:59 AM 244 Becky Rutkowski Z's Amazing Grace FS1 Open

11:08 AM 199 Megan Mclsaac Isla FS1 Open

11:17 AM 334 Erin Icenogle Khamsin Bint Kabir FS1 Open
Class: 354.1 Great American/USDF Freestyle 4th Level - AA

Judge at E: Janet (Dolly) Hannon C: Jodi Lees

11:26 AM 197 Jessica Calvert Clarke Calvert FS4  Adult Amateur Q
11:35 AM 154 Katie Miskovic SF Lycanthorpe FS4  Adult Amateur
11:44 AM 401 Stephanie Mussmann  Siglavy Aga FS4  Adult Amateur Q

Class: 354 Great American/USDF Freestyle 4th Level-Open JR/YR
Judge at E: Janet (Dolly) Hannon C: Jodi Lees

11:53 AM 298 Emma Hannon Zenith Interagro FS4 JR/YR
12:02 PM 320 Laura Himes FHF Relic FS4 Open

12:11 PM 261 Ella Fruchterman Isalita Roos FS4 JR/YR Q
12:20 PM Awards/Lunch/Drag ***Break*** *Break*

1:50 PM 257 Londyn Pachota Samurai V FS4 JR/YR

1:59 PM 314 Kathryn Fleming-Kuhn  Franzsis HSR FS4 Open

2:08 PM 304 Laura Burket Handsome Dancer FS4 Open Q
2:17PM 120 Joan Gariboldi Cantata FS4 Open Q
2:26 PM 131 Cassandra Hummert-Joh Dianella FS4 Open
2:35PM 171 Meghan Riviello Ynze fan Vels FS4 Open
2:44PM 140 Kristen Becker Jodocus FS4 Open Q

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM

Term

Friday, September 22, 2023

H

C

B Total %
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Ring: 2 - Bell

Time

Class:
Judge at
3:15 PM
3:15 PM
3:15 PM
3:15 PM
3:15 PM
3:15 PM
3:15 PM
3:15 PM
3:15 PM
3:15 PM
3:15 PM
3:15 PM
3:15 PM
3:15 PM
3:15 PM
3:15 PM
3:15 PM
3:15 PM
4:30 PM

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM

421
413
427
403
405
423
407
430
401
409
431
411
426
419
417
404
416
420

Entry Rider
534

USDF Region 2 Championships

Horse

Day Sheets

Test

Stat/Div Q

Great American/USDF AA Equitation Championship
C: . Lees, Hannon

Kelli Diener

Patricia Brown

Kristy Barrett

Lauren Hamm

Sarah Pojanowski
Emma Kane

Alexia Miller

Kara Kush

Stephanie Mussmann

Pair A Dice
R'Abracadabra
Leota Pass
Charleston MGF
Kalypso MG
Mein Liebling
Roulette
Davanna
Siglavy Aga

Laura Tomion Comerford Botero HGF
Samantha Brinkman-Ber Armani

Paige Emerson
Amanda Braun
Stacey Lawrence
Karen Taylor
Kathleen Marsh
Jennifer L McLandrich
Hallie Goss

Awards

Simi OVS
Commando
Whisper An Ekko
Weekapaug Groove
Fiona MRF

His Romance N
Chapel Hill
***Break***

DSE
DSE
DSE
DSE
DSE
DSE
DSE
DSE
DSE
DSE
DSE
DSE
DSE
DSE
DSE
DSE
DSE
DSE

*Break*:

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Friday, September 22, 2023
B Total %
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USDF Region 2 Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 3 - Whistle Friday, September 22, 2023
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 434 Great American/USDF I1 Open Championship
Judge at E: Beverly Rogers C: Kristi Wysocki
8:00 AM 272 Heather McCarthy Lady In Red WS I1 Open
8:09 AM 235 Kathryn Fleming-Kuhn  Galant I1 Open
8:18 AM 227 Sara Latokhin Whitman I1 Open
8:27 AM 291 Holly Taylor Signato I1 Open
8:36 AM 242 Janet Quinn Pearl I1 Open
8:45AM 174 Jolene Bester G Force I1 Open
8:54 AM 205 Eleanor Millerschin Colmenar I1 Open
9:03 AM 306 Paige Miller Tiamo's Gauguin I1 Open
9:12AM 273 Jessie Myers Cesca Estella n Open Q
9:21 AM 258 Jessica Nilles Ferragamo TF I Open Q
9:30 AM 266 Kathryn Fleming-Kuhn  Indiana TF I Open Q
9:39 AM 310 Cedar Potts-Warner JP Zabacaxi n Open Q
9:48 AM 326 Jamie Waters Bon Matin I Open Q
9:57 AM 262 Angela Jackson Holts Le'mans I1 Open
10:06 AM Drag Break ***Break*** *Break*
10:25 AM 349 Jessie Myers Hajax MVL I1 Open
10:34 AM 151 Ellisa Kroll Wylster 463 11 Open
10:43 AM 222 Therese Evans Diego M I Open
Class: 632 Great American/USDF I1 JR/YR Championship

Judge at E: Beverly Rogers
10:56 AM 237 Faith Lutomski

Class:

636

Great American/USDF Third Level JR/YR Championship

Judge at E: Beverly Rogers

11:05 AM
11:13 AM
11:21 AM
11:29 AM
11:37 AM
11:45 AM
11:53 AM
12:01 PM
12:09 PM

Class:

406
999
175
142
265
348
280
309

533

Ella Berkhofer

. No Ride

Sylia Taylor

Mia Durant

Zoe Deems

Abigail Taft
Elijah-David Price
Cale Artz

Lunch / Drag Break

Cava Champana

Gor Don Bleu
No Ride
Furstendieb AS
Omazing
Jewels
Innsbruck SSH
Salacia

Boston SWB
***Break***

C: Kristi Wysocki

Il

JR/YR

C: Kristi Wysocki

3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
*Break*:

JR/YR

JR/YR
JR/YR
JR/YR
JR/YR
JR/YR
JR/YR

Great American/USDF PSG Level AA Championship

Judge at E: Kristi Wysocki

1:00 PM
1:09 PM
1:18 PM
1:27 PM
1:36 PM
1:45 PM
1:54 PM
2:03 PM
2:12 PM
2:21 PM

133
430
267
330
221
186
116
230
287
231

Susan McSherry-Jones
Kara Kush

Jane Marie Manfredi
Sara J Davisson
Penelope Sachs
Andrea Bruce

Linda Kimbell

Pam Heglund

Eva Channell

Sari Wildman

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM

Amadeus De Massa

Davanna
Anastasia
Havallo
Frisbee 55
Wicked Games
Baltimore
Esprit

Jack V
Gyrfalcon

C: Beverly Rogers

PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Q
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USDF Region 2 Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 3 - Whistle Friday, September 22, 2023
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 432 Great American/USDF Training Level Open Champ.
Judge at E: Kristi Wysocki C: Beverly Rogers
2:30 PM 319 Laura Himes Magic Guardian T-3 Open
2:37PM 350 Anne Mouen Stahl Morante AC T3 open  Q -
2:44PM 192 Sara Latokhin Tabe Fan De Tibsterwei  T-3 Open -
2:51 PM 340 Michael Peters Newton T3 Open -
2:58 PM 246 Rebekah Mingari-Stough Releve MF T-3 Open
3:05 PM Drag Break ***kBregkk** *Break*
3:25PM 144 Kirsten Fadenholz Shannel FF T3 Open -
3:32PM 255 Katie Foster Autobahn of Genesis T3 Open
3:39 PM 270 Heather McCarthy Material Girl T3 Open
3:46 PM 341 Kayla Johnson Nadia Zarma TF T3 Open -
3:53 PM 347 Susan Machin Runaway Wildcat T3 Open Q
4:00 PM 182 Carrie Wilson Fhlawless Ruby T3 Open -
4:.07PM 199 Megan Mclsaac Isla T3 Open -
4:14PM 203 Colleen Rull MSJ Simon Sez T3 Open
4:21 PM 245 Rebekah Mingari-Stough Betty Davis MF T3 Open

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM Page 14 of 39



Ring: 4 - Bell

Time

Class: 532
Judge at E: Natalie Lamping

8:15 AM
8:24 AM
8:33 AM
8:42 AM
8:51 AM
9:00 AM
9:09 AM
9:18 AM
9:27 AM
9:36 AM
9:45 AM
9:54 AM
10:03 AM
10:25 AM
10:34 AM
10:43 AM
10:52 AM
11:01 AM
11:10 AM
11:19 AM
11:28 AM
11:37 AM
11:46 AM
11:55 AM
12:04 PM
12:13 PM

148
117
335
403
278
239
247
160
191
405
288
248

224
123
283
229
421
274
115
107
101
419
431
416

Entry Rider

USDF Region 2 Championships

Day Sheets

Horse Test

Stat/Div Q

Great American/USDF Second Level AA Championship

Alica Kuebler

Linda Kimbell

Jairo Rubio

Lauren Hamm
Paula Martineau
Susan Whitener
Laura Swart

Cindy Kidd

Julie Clarke

Sarah Pojanowski
Eleanor Thomas
Heather Konieczny
Drag Break
Christine Kancius
Alexis Levitt
Margret Schrant
Karen Sanchez
Kelli Diener
Christina Hamilton
Melissa Freedman
Ruth Badalucco
Alice Cusick

Stacey Lawrence
Samantha Brinkman-Ber
Jennifer L McLandrich
Lunch / Drag Break

C: Jodi Ely

FHF Pequin 2-3  Adult Amateur
Louis Vuitton MTA 2-3  Adult Amateur
Spochan 2-3  Adult Amateur
Charleston MGF 2-3  Adult Amateur
Zodiaco Interagro 2-3  Adult Amateur
Fuglsangs Dream On 2-3  Adult Amateur
Dartmyth LS 2-3  Adult Amateur
Won Lira 2-3 Adult Amateur
Lionel 2-3  Adult Amateur
Kalypso MG 2-3  Adult Amateur
Viento Gris 2-3  Adult Amateur
ST. Crescencia 2-3  Adult Amateur
***Break*** *Break*:

Payton 2-3  Adult Amateur
Issachar 2-3 Adult Amateur
Rohccoca WF 2-3  Adult Amateur
Quarter Note 2-3  Adult Amateur
Pair A Dice 2-3 Adult Amateur
Galassia 2-3  Adult Amateur
Jonah 2-3  Adult Amateur
Lexus H.S. 2-3 Adult Amateur
Royal Roulette KIS 2-3  Adult Amateur
Whisper An Ekko 2-3  Adult Amateur
Armani 2-3  Adult Amateur
His Romance N 2-3  Adult Amateur
***Break*** *Break*:

Class: 701
Judge at E: Natalie Lamping
1:.05PM 425 Autumn Vavrick

Class: 702
Judge at E: Natalie Lamping
1:14 PM 132 Nicole Lang
1:23PM 298 Emma Hannon

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM

FEI Junior Team (NAYC / USEF Qualifying)

C: Jodi Ely
Dante T JR/YR

FEI Young Rider Team (NAYC / USEF Qualifying)

C: Jodi Ely
Jagger DG YRT JR/YR
Zenith Interagro YRT JR/YR

Q
Q

o]

©

Friday, September 22, 2023
B Total %
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Ring: 4 - Bell

Time Entry Rider

Class: 630

Judge at E: Natalie Lamping
1:32PM 428 Julianne Landinez
1:39PM 415 Kyla Lucas

1:46 PM 250 Michaela Joyce
1:53PM 328 Chloe Miller

2:00 PM 286 Eden Larsen
2:07PM 195 Laura Gutierrez Fernand
2:214PM 163 Abigail Fudge
2:21PM 268 Darby Collingham
2:28PM 264 Kristina Iwasko
2:35PM 236 Ella Barnett

2:42 PM 418 Madelynn Williams
2:49 PM 429 Abigail Taft

2:56 PM 410 Ashlyn Gasparas
3:03 PM Drag Break
3:25PM 252 Amelia Azar
3:32PM 285 Chloe Miller
3:39PM 263 Liza Goldner

3:46 PM 211 Janey Rowland

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM

USDF Region 2 Championships
Day Sheets

Horse Test

C: Jodi Ely
Mickey T-3
Cool Men T-3
Lil Pep On Haides T-3
Love My Freedom T3
Gold Glory T-3
Long Live The King T-3
Scotch T-3
LP Snickers T3
FHF Tesla T3
Jadzia T3
FHF Cahlua T3
FKA Prince T3
URA Star T-3
*%*%Bragk*** *Break*:
Jerika T-3
Augustus T-3
K2 T3
Royal Perfection T3

Stat/Div Q
Great American/USDF Training Level JR/YR Champ.

JR/YR
JR/YR
JR/YR
JR/YR
JR/YR
JR/YR
JR/YR
JR/YR
JR/YR
JR/YR
JR/YR
JR/YR
JR/YR

JR/YR
JR/YR
JR/YR
JR/YR

Friday, September 22, 2023
B Total %
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USDF Region 2 Championships
Day Sheets

Ring: 5 - Bell Friday, September 22, 2023
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %

Class: 116 FEI Prix St Georges

Judge at C: Adrienne Pot

7:30 AM 344 Lisa Zijlstra Cobra PSG Open Q

7:39AM 295 Ashley Rand Fendi Fabuleux PSG Open -
7:48 AM 303 Linda Goad Larisch Ferrari do Royal PSG  Adult Amateur -
7:57 AM 506 Jessica Calvert Ewilarda C PSG  Adult Amateur Q -
8:06 AM 321 Patrick Wolfe Revelation PSG  Adult Amateur Q

Class: 118 FEI Intermediare II

Judge at C: Adrienne Pot

8:15AM 308 Cedar Potts-Warner JP Zorro 2 Open Q -
8:24 AM 104 Barbara Kuyper Arithmetic TF 12 Adult Amateur

8:33 AM 219 Haley Reinecke DL's Isabella 12 Adult Amateur Q -
Class: 117 FEI Intermediare I

Judge at C: Adrienne Pot

8:42 AM 276 Judith Nordstrom Esteban I1  Adult Amateur Q -
8:51 AM 516 Teah Bankes Mercedes J 1 Open -
9:00 AM 106 Kelly Levasseur Luminus I1  Adult Amateur -
Class: 119 FEI Grand Prix

Judge at C: Adrienne Pot

9:09 AM 282 Margret Schrant Athena GP  Adult Amateur

9:18 AM 313 Martin Kuhn Ronin GP Open Q

9:27 AM 531 Ashley Rand Heimdals Champ GP Open Q -
9:36 AM 161 Cathie Fergus-Watson Levitate GP Open Q

9:45 AM 256 Angela Carter The Knight Is Romeo GP Open Q

9:54 AM Drag Break ***Break*** *Break*:

Class: 115 USEF Fourth Level Test 3

Judge at C: Adrienne Pot

10:15 AM 338 Heather Klopp Dolce 4-3  Adult Amateur

Class: 101 USEF Training Level Test 1

Judge at C: Adrienne Pot

10:24 AM 185 Alexia Miller Ryklof T-1  Adult Amateur

10:30 AM 518 Sarah Bradbury Byzantine T-1 Open -
10:36 AM 519 Elvia Strenzel-Gibson Neptune BRB T-1  Adult Amateur

10:42 AM 412 Faith Kuster Blessings of a Legend T-1 JR/YR -
10:48 AM 236 Ella Barnett Jadzia T-1 JR/YR

Class: 102 USEF Training Level Test 2

Judge at C: Adrienne Pot

10:54 AM 327 Michelle Chudy Cantuccini L T-2  Adult Amateur

11:02 AM 336 Melanie Niemann R-Finale T-2  Adult Amateur -

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM
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Ring: 5 - Bell

USDF Region 2 Championships

Horse

USEF Training Level Test 3

Day Sheets

Test

C: Adrienne Pot

Morante AC

Laura Tomion Comerford Botero HGF

Lil Pep On Haides
Winhorses For Amour
Ryklof

Mr. Alex

Kontango

Sweet Cash N Shack
Blessings of a Legend
Axel Foley KCH

Fine Lady
***Break***

Balou Suede Shoes
R'Abracadabra
Analucia MRR
R-Finale

Hold The Applause
Fitzwilliam

Paddyngton's Golden Glo T-3

Sirius

USEF First Level Test 1

T-3 Open
T-3 Adult Amateur
T-3 JR/YR
T3 Adult Amateur
T3 Adult Amateur
T3 Adult Amateur
T-3 Adult Amateur
T-3 Adult Amateur
T-3 JR/YR
T3 Adult Amateur
T-3 Adult Amateur
*Break*
T-3 Adult Amateur
T-3 Adult Amateur
T3 Adult Amateur
T3 Adult Amateur
T-3 Adult Amateur
T-3 Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
T3 Adult Amateur

C: Adrienne Pot

Picalilly WF
Roulette

Gidgets Gadget
Go Vowendy
Florisanto

Bugatti Boy
Mulan RLC

My Donderstraum

USEF Second Level Test 2

1-1 Open
1-1 Adult Amateur

1-1 JR/YR
1-1 Open
1-1 Open

1-1 Adult Amateur
1-1 Adult Amateur
1-1 Adult Amateur

C: Adrienne Pot

Boardwalk Empire

USEF Third Level Test 2

2-2 Adult Amateur

C: Adrienne Pot

David Beckman
E- Ros
***Break***

USEF Second Level Test 1

3-2 Adult Amateur
3-2 Adult Amateur

*Break*:

C: Adrienne Pot

Ballyengland Whisper
Iberian Do Royal

Betsy Howell Scheuerma Leland Blue

Time Entry Rider

Class: 103

Judge at

11:10 AM 350 Anne Mouen Stahl
11:17 AM 409

11:24 AM 250 Michaela Joyce
11:31 AM 113 Jennifer Clooten
11:38 AM 185 Alexia Miller
11:45 AM 153 Martina Mertens
11:52 AM 110 Katy Hill

11:59 AM 520 Alissa Norris
12:06 PM 412 Faith Kuster
12:13PM 504 Sydney Kerr
12:20 PM 149 Betty Lynn Cook
12:27 PM Lunch / Drag Break
1:15PM 228 Heather Hall-Koenig
1:22PM 413 Patricia Brown
1:29PM 209 Denise Montgomery
1:36 PM 336 Melanie Niemann
1:143PM 156 Colleen Drosdeck
1:50 PM 146 Cristin Richey
1:57 PM 297 Valyn Dall
2:04PM 204 Timothy Fitzgerald
Class: 104

Judge at

2:11PM 296 Heather McCarthy
2:18 PM 407 Alexia Miller
2:25PM 408 Nora Ruddell

2:32 PM 533 Juli Taft

2:39 PM 317 Patricia Becker
2:46 PM 147 Alica Kuebler

2:53 PM 130 Laura Miller

3:00 PM 529 Elvia Strenzel-Gibson
Class: 108

Judge at

3:07PM 515 Gabriella Dipaolo
Class: 111

Judge at

3:16 PM 514 Robert Stone

3:24 PM 114 Iris Foote

3:32 PM Drag Break
Class: 107

Judge at

3:50 PM 508 Sarah Coltrin

3:58 PM 530 Erin Icenogle

4:06 PM 527

4:14PM 216 Elisabeth Ruddell
4:22PM 160 Cindy Kidd

4:30 PM 155 Elizabeth Masters

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM

Feathered Gold Hemi
Won Lira
TRL Icaro do Royale

2-1 Open
2-1 Open
2-1 Open
2-1 JR/YR

2-1 Adult Amateur
2-1 Adult Amateur

Stat/Div Q

Q
Q

Q
Q

Term

Friday, September 22, 2023

H

C

B Total %
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USDF Region 2 Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 5 - Bell Friday, September 22, 2023
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 110 USEF Third Level Test 1
Judge at C: Adrienne Pot
4:38PM 514 Robert Stone David Beckman 3-1  Adult Amateur
4:46 PM 513 Sandra Adams Dolan's Fine China 3-1 Open
4:54 PM 512 Anne Mouen Stahl Limeno 3-1 Open
5:02PM 505 Sarah Coltrin Madam Dragon 31 Open

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM Page 19 of 39



Ring: 6 - Whistle

USDF Region 2 Championships
Day Sheets

Horse

Jupiter GR
Jimmy Choo W
Viento Gris
Embrujo LXXV11
Iberian Do Royal
Travis

Everhardt
Sommerstern
Fuerstendance
St. Patrick's Rib
Loughan Glen
Hashtag TOP

Picalilly WF

Test

Stat/Div

C: UIf Wadeborn

3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3

Open
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Open

Open

Open
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

C: UIf Wadeborn

1-2

USEF First Level Test 3 - Open/JR/YR
C: UIf Wadeborn
Get Your Shmock On 1-3

Ballyengland Whisper 1-3

Im Cool Stuff 1-3
First Class 1-3
Fifty Shades Lighter 1-3
***Break*** *Break*:
Feathered Gold Hemi 1-3
Fantastic World 1-3
Carli 13 1-3
West Ever 1-3
Bellisaro HHV 1-3
Miracle DY 1-3
No Ride 1-3
Sherman 1-3

Friese van de Maria Loui  1-3

Time Entry Rider

Class: 112 USEF Third Level Test 3
Judge at

7:30 AM 249 Katie Joyce

7:38 AM 172 Kelsey Lawrence

7:46 AM 288 Eleanor Thomas

7:54 AM 510 Anne Mouen Stahl

8:02 AM 530 Erin Icenogle

8:10 AM 324 Chantae Erickson

8:18 AM 318 Dagmara Czarnowieska
8:26 AM 112 Cathy Sauter

8:34 AM 193 Lucinda McConnell

8:42 AM 157 Stacy Dott

8:50 AM 121 Anastasia Curwood

8:58 AM 176 Kelsey Lawrence
Class: 105RO USEF First Level Test 2
Judge at

9:06 AM 296 Heather McCarthy
Class: 106

Judge at

9:14 AM 129 Erin Miller

9:23 AM 508 Sarah Coltrin

9:32 AM 528 Betsy Howell Scheuerma
9:41 AM 507 Laura Gutierrez Fernand
9:50 AM 179 Riley Warner

9:59 AM Drag Break

10:20 AM 216 Elisabeth Ruddell

10:29 AM 281 Heather McCarthy
10:38 AM 422 Kelsie Goodare

10:47 AM 300 Kenneth F McGrath
10:56 AM 143 Kirsten Fadenholz
11:05 AM 206 Taylor Kerley

11:14 AM 999 . No Ride

11:23 AM 124 Rachel Apley

11:32 AM 346 Lisa Zijlstra

11:41 AM 167 Jessica Gaston

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM

Finesse

1-3

Open

Open
Open
Open
JR/YR
JR/YR

JR/YR
Open
JR/YR
Open
Open
JR/YR

JR/YR
Open
Open

Q

©

©

Term

Friday, September 22, 2023

H

C

B Total %
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Ring: 6 - Whistle

USDF Region 2 Championships

Horse

USEF First Level Test 3 - Amateur
C: UIf Wadeborn

Leota Pass

Chapel Hill
Prairiehill's Dutchman
Minstrel de la Nuitt
***Break***
Summer Shandy
Pick Up Artist
Winhorses For Amour
Jackson FF

J'Adore

Sexy Black Dress
TRL Icaro do Royale
Beaulieu's Quixote
Sezpect

Chokotoff
Forbidden

Rumor Has It
Belletanno
Watchmaker
Kontango
***Break***

Spirit of Sir Lancelot
Wintercyn

Honey Badger

Fine Lady

Hanami

Dandelion

Paddyngton's Golden Glo

Feine Sinfonie

USEF First Level Test 2

Time Entry Rider

Class: 106.1

Judge at

11:50 AM 427 Kristy Barrett
11:59 AM 420 Hallie Goss

12:08 PM 173 Tania Waller
12:17PM 207 Heath Long

12:26 PM Lunch / Drag Break
1:15PM 170 Julia Saunders
1:24PM 159 Megan Talbert
1:33PM 113 Jennifer Clooten
1:42PM 260 Joy Vandenbark
1:51 PM 223 Lorie DeGrazia
2:00 PM 293 Mary McKeon

2:09 PM 155 Elizabeth Masters
2:18 PM 307 Dianna Harmon
2:27PM 164 Cathy Penrod

2:36 PM 251 Lauren Burkhart
2:45PM 254 Tara Vandestreek
2:54 PM 243 Kasi Huver
3:03PM 226 Susan Calka
3:12PM 302 Linda Goad Larisch
3:221PM 110 Katy Hil

3:30 PM Drag Break

3:50 PM 312 Dawn Rhein

3:59 PM 305 Lynette Werner
4:08 PM 126 Laura Stepic

4:17 PM 149 Betty Lynn Cook
4:26 PM 187 Megan Herrmann
4:35PM 502 Coralie Hughes
4:44PM 297 Valyn Dall

4:53 PM 178 Teal Amthor-Shaffer
Class: 105

Judge at

5:02PM 524 Elvia Strenzel-Gibson
5:10PM 532 Emma Taft

5:18 PM 210 Judi Zangs

5:26 PM 281 Heather McCarthy

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM

Test

1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
*Break*:
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
*Break*:
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3

Day Sheets

Stat/Div

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

C: UIf Wadeborn

Sinatra

Celesting

Z. Falcon Von Baron
Fantastic World

1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2

Adult Amateur
JR/YR
Adult Amateur

Open

Q

©

Term

Friday, September 22, 2023

H

C

B Total %
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USDF Region 2 Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 2 - Bell Saturday, September 23, 2023
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 355 Great American/USDF Freestyle I1 - Open JR/YR
Judge at E: Jodi Ely C: Janet Foy
7:45 AM 272 Heather McCarthy Lady In Red WS FSI1 Open
754 AM 310 Cedar Potts-Warner JP Zabacaxi FSI1 Open Q :
8:03 AM 262 Angela Jackson Holts Le'mans FSI1 Open -
8:12 AM 306 Paige Miller Tiamo's Gauguin FSI1 Open -
8:21 AM 273 Jessie Myers Cesca Estella FSI1 Open Q
Class: 355.1 Great American/USDF Freestyle I1 - AA
Judge at E: Jodi Ely C: Janet Foy
8:30 AM 102 Lori Tormoehlen Gracefull Rendition HU FSI1  Adult Amateur Q -
8:39 AM 311 Taryn Young Rayne Dance FSI1  Adult Amateur
8:48 AM 116 Linda Kimbell Baltimore FSI1  Adult Amateur Q -
8:57 AM 221 Penelope Sachs Frisbee 55 FSI1  Adult Amateur
9:06 AM 276 Judith Nordstrom Esteban FSI1  Adult Amateur Q
9:15 AM 417 Karen Taylor Weekapaug Groove FSI1  Adult Amateur -
9:24 AM 330 Sara J Davisson Havallo FSI1  Adult Amateur Q
9:33 AM 201 Melissa Peck Bianka LF FSI1  Adult Amateur -
9:42 AM 106 Kelly Levasseur Luminus FSI1  Adult Amateur -
Class: 713 FEI Young Rider Freestyle (NAYC / USEF Qualifying)
Judge at E: Jodi Ely C: Janet Foy
9:51 AM 298 Emma Hannon Zenith Interagro YRFS JR/YR
Class: 356.1 Great American/USDF Freestyle GP - AA
Judge at E: Jodi Ely C: Janet Foy
10:00 AM 238 Sara Stone Gotham FSGP  Adult Amateur Q
10:09 AM Drag Break ***Break*** *Break*
Class: 356 Great American/USDF Freestyle GP - Open JR/YR
Judge at E: Jodi Ely C: Janet Foy
10:25 AM 188 Megan Mclsaac Skovly's Appel Jack FSGP Open
10:34 AM 137 Carrie Wilson Bella Notte FSGP Open -
10:43 AM 308 Cedar Potts-Warner JP Zorro FSGP Open Q
10:52 AM 134 Rob Van Wessum, DVM Walando FSGP Open -
11:01 AM 271 Heather McCarthy Au Revoir FSGP Open -
Class: 352 Great American/USDF Freestyle 2nd Level-Open JR/YR
Judge at E: Jodi Ely C: Janet Foy
11:10 AM 322 Laura Himes First Promise FS2 Open
11:19 AM 424 Emily Keithley Dinamico FS2 JR/YR
11:28 AM 324 Chantae Erickson Travis FS2 Open
11:37 AM 233 Courtney Ballantyne Flynn MRF FS2 Open
11:46 AM 315 Kathryn Fleming-Kuhn  Vholt FS2 Open
11:55 AM 122 Vanessa Voltman Vic B Kul FS2 Open -
12:04 PM Awards/Lunch/Drag ***Break*** *Break*: -
Class: 352.1 Great American/USDF Freestyle 2nd Level - AA
Judge at E: Janet Foy C: Jodi Ely
1:25PM 288 Eleanor Thomas Viento Gris FS2  Adult Amateur -
1:34 PM 117 Linda Kimbell Louis Vuitton MTA FS2  Adult Amateur Q -
1:43PM 148 Alica Kuebler FHF Pequin FS2  Adult Amateur Q
1:52 PM 247 Laura Swart Dartmyth LS FS2  Adult Amateur
2:01PM 123 Alexis Levitt Issachar FS2  Adult Amateur

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM Page 22 of 39



USDF Region 2 Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 2 - Bell Saturday, September 23, 2023
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 353 Great American/USDF Freestyle 3rd Level-Open JR/YR
Judge at E: Janet Foy C: Jodi Ely
2:10PM 309 Cale Artz Boston SWB FS3 IR/YR Q
2:19PM 280 Eliah-David Price Salacia FS3 JRR -
2:28 PM 249 Katie Joyce Jupiter GR FS3 Open Q -
2:37 PM 120 Joan Gariboldi Cantata FS3 Open -
2:46 PM 140 Kristen Becker Jodocus FS3 Open
2:55PM 406 Ella Berkhofer Gor Don Bleu FS3 RYR - Q -
3:04 PM 275 Barbra Reis Leverado Lauries FS3 Open Q -
3:13PM 181 Tamara Ghesquiere Shiv Sam I Am FS3 Open
3:22 PM Drag Break **k*Bregk*** *Break™
Class: 353.1 Great American/USDF Freestyle 3rd Level - AA
Judge at E: Janet Foy C: Jodi Ely
3:35PM 119 Laurie Saldana-Rich Straight Horse De Milla FS3  Adult Amateur Q
3:44PM 401 Stephanie Mussmann  Siglavy Aga FS3  Adult Amateur Q -
3:53PM 121 Anastasia Curwood Loughan Glen FS3  Adult Amateur Q
4:02PM 114 Iris Foote E- Ros FS3  Adult Amateur -
411PM 999 . No Ride No Ride Fs3 -
420PM 426 Amanda Braun Commando FS3  Adult Amateur Q -
4:29PM 197 Jessica Calvert Clarke Calvert FS3  Adult Amateur Q
4:38PM 105 Mindy Lane Fjurie FS3  Adult Amateur
4:47 PM 225 Kimberly Johnston Royal Heir FS3  Adult Amateur
4:56 PM 234 Carrie Dorn Rara Avis P FS3  Adult Amateur -
5:05 PM 118 Laurie Saldana-Rich Hofratt V.Z. FS3  Adult Amateur Q
5:14 PM Awards ***kBreglkk* *Break*:

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM Page 23 of 39



USDF Region 2 Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 3 - Whistle Saturday, September 23, 2023
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 707 FEI Junior Individual (NAYC / USEF Qualifying)
Judge at E: Kristi Wysocki C: Jodi Lees
8:00 AM 425 Autumn Vavrick Dante I IR/YR
Class: 708 FEI YoungRider Individual (NAYC / USEF Qualifying)
Judge at E: Kristi Wysocki C: Jodi Lees
8:09 AM 257 Londyn Pachota Samurai V YRI IR/YR
8:18 AM 298 Emma Hannon Zenith Interagro YRI JR/YR

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM Page 24 of 39



USDF Region 2 Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 3 - Whistle
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div
Class: 535 Great American/USDF First Level AA Championship
Judge at E: Kristi Wysocki C: Jodi Lees
8:27 AM 228 Heather Hall-Koenig Balou Suede Shoes 1-3  Adult Amateur
8:36 AM 123 Alexis Levitt Issachar 1-3  Adult Amateur
8:45 AM 248 Heather Konieczny ST. Crescencia 1-3  Adult Amateur
8:54 AM 305 Lynette Werner Wintercyn 1-3  Adult Amateur
9:03 AM 293 Mary McKeon Sexy Black Dress 1-3  Adult Amateur
9:12 AM 297 Valyn Dall Paddyngton's Golden Glo 1-3  Adult Amateur
9:21 AM 254 Tara Vandestreek Forbidden 1-3  Adult Amateur
9:30 AM 307 Dianna Harmon Beaulieu's Quixote 1-3 Adult Amateur
9:39 AM 187 Megan Herrmann Hanami 1-3  Adult Amateur
9:48 AM 173 Tania Waller Prairiehill's Dutchman 1-3  Adult Amateur
9:57 AM 260 Joy Vandenbark Jackson FF 1-3  Adult Amateur
10:06 AM 149 Betty Lynn Cook Fine Lady 1-3  Adult Amateur
10:15AM 159 Megan Talbert Pick Up Artist 1-3  Adult Amateur
10:24 AM Drag Break ***Break*** *Break*
10:45 AM 405 Sarah Pojanowski Kalypso MG 1-3  Adult Amateur
10:54 AM 108 Nancy Gioia First Love A.K.A Ruby 1-3  Adult Amateur
11:03 AM 409 Laura Tomion Comerford Botero HGF 1-3  Adult Amateur
11:12 AM 229 Karen Sanchez Quarter Note 1-3  Adult Amateur
11:21 AM 170 Julia Saunders Summer Shandy 1-3  Adult Amateur
11:30 AM 329 Tracey Haslitt Primrose 1-3  Adult Amateur
11:39 AM 241 Abigail Whitmer Midnight Cruise 1-3  Adult Amateur
11:48 AM 126 Laura Stepic Honey Badger 1-3  Adult Amateur
11:57 AM 178 Teal Amthor-Shaffer Feine Sinfonie 1-3  Adult Amateur
12:06 PM 302 Linda Goad Larisch Watchmaker 1-3  Adult Amateur
12:15PM 312 Dawn Rhein Spirit of Sir Lancelot 1-3  Adult Amateur
12:24 PM Lunch / Drag Break ***Break*** *Break*
1:15PM 407 Alexia Miller Roulette 1-3  Adult Amateur
1:24PM 223 Lorie DeGrazia J'Adore 1-3  Adult Amateur
1:33PM 404 Kathleen Marsh Fiona MRF 1-3  Adult Amateur
1:42 PM 243 Kasi Huver Rumor Has It 1-3  Adult Amateur
1:51PM 130 Laura Miller Mulan RLC 1-3  Adult Amateur
2:00 PM 153 Martina Mertens Mr. Alex 1-3 Adult Amateur
2:09 PM 207 Heath Long Minstrel de la Nuitt 1-3  Adult Amateur
2:18 PM 427 Kristy Barrett Leota Pass 1-3  Adult Amateur
2:27PM 155 Elizabeth Masters TRL Icaro do Royale 1-3  Adult Amateur
2:36 PM 226 Susan Calka Belletanno 1-3  Adult Amateur
2:45PM 210 Judi Zangs Z. Falcon Von Baron 1-3  Adult Amateur
2:54 PM 283 Margret Schrant Rohccoca WF 1-3  Adult Amateur
3:03 PM Break / No Drag ***Break*** *Break*:
3:20PM 164 Cathy Penrod Sezpect 1-3  Adult Amateur
3:29PM 113 Jennifer Clooten Winhorses For Amour 1-3  Adult Amateur
3:38 PM 420 Hallie Goss Chapel Hill 1-3  Adult Amateur
3:47PM 416 Jennifer L McLandrich  His Romance N 1-3  Adult Amateur
3:56 PM 115 Melissa Freedman Jonah 1-3  Adult Amateur

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM

Q

o)

Saturday, September 23, 2023
Term E H C M B Total %
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USDF Region 2 Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 4 - Bell Saturday, September 23, 2023
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 435 Great American/USDF First Level Open Championship
Judge at E: Adrienne Pot C: UIf Wadeborn
8:00 AM 294 Holly Taylor Baileys H 1-3 Open
8:09 AM 199 Megan Mclsaac Isla 1-3 Open :
8:18 AM 332 Megan Stackhouse Welsh Wizard 1-3 Open Q -
8:27 AM 315 Kathryn Fleming-Kuhn  Vholt 1-3 Open -
8:36 AM 122 Vanessa Voltman Vic B Kul 1-3 Open
8:45AM 129 Erin Miller Get Your Shmock On 1-3 Open -
8:54 AM 281 Heather McCarthy Fantastic World 1-3 Open -
9:03 AM 215 Kenneth Borden, Jr Brighten 1-3 Open
9:12 AM 317 Patricia Becker Florisanto 1-3 Open
9:21 AM 316 Martin Kuhn Faraday HSR 1-3 Open -
9:30 AM 143 Kirsten Fadenholz Bellisaro HHV 1-3 Open
9:39 AM 319 Laura Himes Magic Guardian 1-3 Open -
9:48 AM 203 Colleen Rull MSJ Simon Sez 1-3 Open -
9:57 AM 296 Heather McCarthy Picalilly WF 1-3 Open
10:06 AM 255 Katie Foster Autobahn of Genesis 1-3 Open
10:15 AM 341 Kayla Johnson Nadia Zarma TF 1-3 Open -
10:24 AM Drag Break ***Break*** *Break*
10:45 AM 299 Jessica Nilles Beldon CCF 1-3 Open -
10:54 AM 300 Kenneth F McGrath West Ever 1-3 Open
11:03 AM 167 Jessica Gaston Finesse 1-3 Open
11:12 AM 184 Jessie Myers Dante HW 1-3 Open
11:21 AM 246 Rebekah Mingari-Stough Releve MF 1-3 Open
11:30 AM 346 Lisa Zijlstra Friese van de Maria Loui  1-3 Open -
11:39 AM 244 Becky Rutkowski Z's Amazing Grace 1-3 Open -
Class: 631 Great American/USDF Fourth Level JR/YR Champ.
Judge at E: Adrienne Pot C: UIf Wadeborn
11:48 AM 261 Ella Fruchterman Isalita Roos 4-3 RYR - Q
11:57 AM 309 Cale Artz Boston SWB 43 RYR - Q -
12:06 PM 132 Nicole Lang Jagger DG 43 RYR - Q
12:15PM 425 Autumn Vavrick Dante 4-3 RYR - Q -
12:24 PM Lunch / Drag Break ***Break*** *Break*
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USDF Region 2 Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 4 - Bell Saturday, September 23, 2023
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 635 Great American/USDF First Level JR/YR Championship
Judge at E: Beverly Rogers C: Natalie Lamping
1:15PM 418 Madelynn Williams FHF Cahlua 1-3 JR/YR
1:24PM 415 Kyla Lucas Cool Men 1-3 JR/YR Q :
1:33PM 999 . No Ride No Ride 1-3 -
1:42 PM 429 Abigail Taft FKA Prince 1-3 IR/YR -
1:51 PM 268 Darby Collingham LP Snickers 1-3 JR/YR
2:00 PM 216 Elisabeth Ruddell Feathered Gold Hemi 1-3 RYR - Q -
2:09 PM 279 Olivia Cannizzaro Mahogany Dancer 1-3 JR/YR -
2:18 PM 183 Nodi Penney Lambrusco 1-3 JR/YR
2:27PM 124 Rachel Apley Sherman 1-3 RYR - Q
2:36 PM 422 Kelsie Goodare Carli 13 1-3 RYR - Q -
2:45PM 206 Taylor Kerley Miracle DY 1-3 JR/YR Q
2:54 PM 236 Ella Barnett Jadzia 1-3 JR/YR
3:03 PM Break / No Drag *¥¥Break r *Break* -
3:20PM 285 Chloe Miller Augustus 1-3 JR/YR
3:29PM 424 Emily Keithley Dinamico 1-3 JR/YR
3:38PM 264 Kristina Iwasko FHF Tesla 1-3 JR/YR -
3:47PM 179 Riley Warner Fifty Shades Lighter 1-3 JR/YR Q -
3:56 PM 263 Liza Goldner K2 1-3 JR/YR -
Class: 639 USDF Dressage Seat Medal Semi-Finals 13 and Under
Judge at C: . Lamping, Rogers
4:15PM 408 Nora Ruddell Gidgets Gadget DSE JR/YR -
4:15PM 412 Faith Kuster Blessings of a Legend DSE IR/YR
4:15PM 415 Kyla Lucas Cool Men DSE JR/YR -
4:15PM 418 Madelynn Williams FHF Cahlua DSE JR/YR
4:15PM 414 Ava Hobbs Ricky Ricardo DSE JR/YR
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Ring: 5 - Bell

USDF Region 2 Championships

Time Entry Rider Horse

Class: 217 FEI Intermediare I

Judge at C
8:00 AM 237 Faith Lutomski Cava Champana
8:09 AM 516 Teah Bankes Mercedes ]

8:18 AM 287 Eva Channell Jack V

8:27 AM 267 Jane Marie Manfredi Anastasia

Class: 218 FEI Intermediare II

Judge at C
8:36 AM 152 Jennifer Truett Absolute Dream
Class: 219 FEI Grand Prix

Judge at C:
8:45AM 256 Angela Carter The Knight Is Romeo
8:54 AM 531 Ashley Rand Heimdals Champ
Class: 216 FEI Prix St Georges

Judge at C
9:03 AM 212 Kenneth F McGrath Fuerst Crush

9:12 AM 227 Sara Latokhin Whitman

9:21 AM 304 Laura Burket Handsome Dancer
9:30 AM 321 Patrick Wolfe Revelation

9:39 AM 506 Jessica Calvert Ewilarda C

9:48 AM 230 Pam Heglund Esprit

Class: 215 USEF Fourth Level Test 3

Judge at C
9:57 AM 217 Therese Evans Constantine

10:06 AM Drag Break ***Break***
Class: 202 USEF Training Level Test 2

Judge at C
10:25 AM 525 Chloe Courville Tristan RR

10:33 AM 147 Alica Kuebler Bugatti Boy

Class: 205 USEF First Level Test 2

Judge at C
10:41 AM 194 Meghann Fernandez Chip Chip

10:49 AM 533 Juli Taft Go Vowendy

10:57 AM 501 Jill Zubak PK Kaloo

Class: 209 USEF Second Level Test 3

Judge at C
11:05 AM 150 Ellisa Kroll Hessel 480

11:14 AM 511 Rebecca Bastianelli Eddie Veddar RS
11:23 AM 125 Heidi Jones You're Electric

11:32 AM 259 Abby Montoure SR The Perfect Storm
11:41 AM 129 Erin Miller Get Your Shmock On
11:50 AM 345 Olivia Pilch Ezekial's Arsenal
11:59 AM Lunch / Drag Break ***Break***

12:50 PM 292 Abbi Allen Huckins

12:59 PM 191 Julie Clarke Lionel

1:.08 PM 160 Cindy Kidd Won Lira

1:17PM 515 Gabriella Dipaolo Boardwalk Empire

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM

Day Sheets

Test

: Janet (Dolly) Hannon

I1 JR/YR
11 Open
11 Adult Amateur
I1 Adult Amateur

: Janet (Dolly) Hannon

12 Open

Janet (Dolly) Hannon
GP Open
GP Open

: Janet (Dolly) Hannon

PSG Open
PSG Open
PSG Open

PSG Adult Amateur
PSG Adult Amateur
PSG Adult Amateur

: Janet (Dolly) Hannon

4-3 Open

*Break*:

: Janet (Dolly) Hannon

T-2 JR/YR
T2 Adult Amateur

: Janet (Dolly) Hannon

1-2 Open
1-2 Open
1-2 Adult Amateur

: Janet (Dolly) Hannon

2-3 Open
2-3 Open
2-3 Adult Amateur

2-3 JR/YR

2-3 Open

2-3 Open
*Break*

2-3 JR/YR

2-3 Adult Amateur
2-3 Adult Amateur
2-3 Adult Amateur

Stat/Div Q

Q

Q
Q

Q
Q

Q
Q

Q

Saturday, September 23, 2023

Term

H

C

B Total %
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USDF Region 2 Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 5 - Bell Saturday, September 23, 2023
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 212 USEF Third Level Test 3
Judge at C: Janet (Dolly) Hannon
1:26 PM 141 Jackie Beasley Liberty VE 3-3  Adult Amateur
1:34 PM 107 Ruth Badalucco Lexus H.S. 3-3  Adult Amateur :
1:42PM 510 Anne Mouen Stahl Embrujo LXXV11 33 Open Q -
1:50 PM 240 Jennifer Hunt Elvis 3-3  Adult Amateur -
1:58 PM 999 . No Ride No Ride 33
2:06 PM 176 Kelsey Lawrence Hashtag TOP 3-3  Adult Amateur -
2:14PM 403 Lauren Hamm Charleston MGF 3-3  Adult Amateur Q -
2:22PM 109 Cassidy Deimling-Pettit Derecho 3-3  Adult Amateur
2:30 PM 214 Emma Leestma Joeri 3-3  Adult Amateur
2:38PM 335 Jairo Rubio Spochan 3-3  Adult Amateur -
2:46 PM 278 Paula Martineau Zodiaco Interagro 3-3  Adult Amateur Q
2:54 PM 157 Stacy Dott St. Patrick's Rib 3-3  Adult Amateur
3:02 PM Drag Break *¥¥Break r *Break* -
3:20PM 180 Katie Larson Hamilton 3-3  Adult Amateur
3:28PM 190 Megan Mclsaac Rudmer 3-3 Open
3:36 PM 301 Scott Inglis Gia LF 3-3  Adult Amateur -
3:44PM 168 April McClain Equibest Sine Metu G 3-3  Adult Amateur Q -
3:52PM 172 Kelsey Lawrence Jimmy Choo W 3-3  Adult Amateur -
4:00 PM 514 Robert Stone David Beckman 3-3  Adult Amateur Q
4:08 PM 288 Eleanor Thomas Viento Gris 3-3  Adult Amateur Q
4:16 PM 337 Candice Murphy Bespoke 3-3  Adult Amateur Q
4:24 PM 138 Hillary Oliver Louisville SS 3-3  Adult Amateur
4:32PM 421 Kelli Diener Pair A Dice 3-3  Adult Amateur

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM
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USDF Region 2 Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 6 - Whistle Saturday, September 23, 2023
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 201 USEF Training Level Test 1
Judge at C: Cindi Wylie
8:00 AM 525 Chloe Courville Tristan RR T-1 IR/YR -
8:06 AM 411 Paige Emerson Simi OVS T-1  Adult Amateur -
8:12 AM 518 Sarah Bradbury Byzantine T-1 Open -
Class: 204 USEF First Level Test 1
Judge at C: Cindi Wylie
8:18 AM 407 Alexia Miller Roulette 1-1  Adult Amateur
8:25AM 501 Jill Zubak PK Kaloo 11 Aduit Amateur -
8:32 AM 286 Eden Larsen Gold Glory 1-1 JR/YR -
8:39 AM 196 Lucia Barber Gigant E 1-1  Adult Amateur
8:46 AM 182 Carrie Wilson Fhlawless Ruby 1-1 Open -
8:53 AM 408 Nora Ruddell Gidgets Gadget 1-1 JR/YR
9:00 AM 236 Ella Barnett Jadzia 11 JR/YR
9:07 AM 525 Chloe Courville Tristan RR 11 IR/YR -
Class: 206 USEF First Level Test 3
Judge at C: Cindi Wylie
9:14 AM 350 Anne Mouen Stahl Morante AC 1-3 Open Q
9:23 AM 528 Betsy Howell Scheuerma Im Cool Stuff 1-3 Open Q
9:32 AM 529 Elvia Strenzel-Gibson My Donderstraum 1-3  Adult Amateur -
9:41 AM 502 Coralie Hughes Dandelion 1-3  Adult Amateur
9:50 AM 347 Susan Machin Runaway Wildcat 1-3 Open Q
9:59 AM Drag Break ***Break*** *Break* :
10:20 AM 532 Emma Taft Celesting 1-3 RYR - Q
10:29AM 213 Marie Gladu Wilson 13 Aduit Amateur Q -
10:38 AM 192 Sara Latokhin Tabe Fan De Tibsterwei ~ 1-3 Open Q
10:47 AM 527 Betsy Howell Scheuerma Leland Blue 1-3 Open Q
10:56 AM 414 Ava Hobbs Ricky Ricardo 1-3 RYR - Q
Class: 210 USEF Third Level Test 1
Judge at C: Cindi Wylie
11:05 AM 109 Cassidy Deimling-Pettit Derecho 3-1  Adult Amateur
11:05 AM 191 Julie Clarke Lionel 2-2 Adult Amateur -
11:13 AM 513 Sandra Adams Dolan's Fine China 31 Open
11:14 AM 508 Sarah Coltrin Ballyengland Whisper 2-2 Open -
11:21 AM 512 Anne Mouen Stahl Limeno 31 Open -
11:29 AM 348 Abigail Taft Innsbruck SSH 3-1 JR/YR -
11:37 AM 278 Paula Martineau Zodiaco Interagro 3-1  Adult Amateur
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Day Sheets
Ring: 6 - Whistle
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q
Class: 203 USEF Training Level Test 3
Judge at C: Cindi Wylie
11:45 AM 153 Martina Mertens Mr. Alex T-3  Adult Amateur
11:52 AM 158 Laura Miller Zhivago MRF T-3  Adult Amateur
11:59 AM Lunch / Drag Break ***Break*** *Break*:
12:50 PM 297 Valyn Dall Paddyngton's Golden Glo T-3  Adult Amateur
12:57 PM 427 Kristy Barrett Leota Pass T-3  Adult Amateur
1:04 PM 412 Faith Kuster Blessings of a Legend T-3 RYR - Q
1:11PM 196 Lucia Barber Gigant E T-3  Adult Amateur
1:18PM 110 Katy Hill Kontango T-3  Adult Amateur
1:25PM 519 Elvia Strenzel-Gibson ~ Neptune BRB T-3  Adult Amateur
1:32PM 270 Heather McCarthy Material Girl T3 Open
1:39 PM 145 Michelle Morehead NF Cardi's Peter Pam T-3  Adult Amateur Q
1:46 PM 504 Sydney Kerr Axel Foley KCH T-3  Adult Amateur Q
1:53PM 336 Melanie Niemann R-Finale T-3  Adult Amateur
2:00 PM 146 Cristin Richey Fitzwilliam T-3  Adult Amateur
2:07 PM 251 Lauren Burkhart Chokotoff T-3  Adult Amateur
2:14PM 252 Amelia Azar Jerika T3 RYR - Q
2:21PM 413 Patricia Brown R'Abracadabra T-3  Adult Amateur Q
2:28 PM 209 Denise Montgomery Analucia MRR T-3  Adult Amateur
2:35PM 156 Colleen Drosdeck Hold The Applause T-3  Adult Amateur
2:42PM 204 Timothy Fitzgerald Sirius T-3  Adult Amateur
2:49 PM 520 Alissa Norris Sweet Cash N Shack T-3  Adult Amateur
2:56 PM 327 Michelle Chudy Cantuccini L T-3  Adult Amateur
3:03 PM Drag Break ***kBregkk** *Break*:
Class: 207 USEF Second Level Test 1
Judge at C: Cindi Wylie
3:21PM 160 Cindy Kidd Won Lira 2-1  Adult Amateur
3:29 PM 515 Gabriella Dipaolo Boardwalk Empire 2-1  Adult Amateur
3:37 PM 194 Meghann Fernandez Chip Chip 2-1 Open
3:45PM 526 Betsy Howell Scheuerma Barrett 2-1 Open
3:53PM 517 Mia Cassin I Fisher's Isabelle 2-1 JR/YR
Class: 211 USEF Third Level Test 2
Judge at C: Cindi Wylie
4:.01PM 505 Sarah Coltrin Madam Dragon 3-2 Open

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM

USDF Region 2 Championships

Saturday, September 23, 2023

Term E H C M B Total %
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Ring: 2 - Bell

Entry Rider

USDF Region 2 Championships
Day Sheets

Horse

Test

Stat/Div Q

Great American/USDF Grand Prix Open Championship
C: Natalie Lamping

Megan Mclsaac
Heather McCarthy

. No Ride

Rob Van Wessum, DVM
Cathie Fergus-Watson
Carrie Wilson

. No Ride

Angela Carter

Megan Mclsaac

Graesmarkens Don Diabl

Au Revoir

No Ride

Walando

Levitate

Bella Notte

No Ride

The Knight Is Romeo
Skovly's Appel Jack

GP
GP
GP
GP
GP
GP
GP
GP
GP

Open
Open

Open
Open
Open

Open
Open

Great American/USDF Third Level AA Championship
C: Natalie Lamping

Jennifer Hunt
Laurie Saldana-Rich
Hillary Oliver

Stacy Dott

Candice Murphy
Drag Break

Kelsey Lawrence
Eleanor Thomas
Jairo Rubio

Kelli Diener

Carrie Dorn

Jackie Beasley
Katie Larson
Lauren Hamm
Jessica Calvert
Linda Kimbell
Kimberly Johnston
Ariel Stanley

April McClain

Iris Foote

Laurie Saldana-Rich
Awards/Lunch/Drag
Dagmara Czarnowieska
Samantha Brinkman-Ber
Scott Inglis
Anastasia Curwood
. No Ride

Cassidy Deimling-Pettit
Lucinda McConnell
Kelsey Lawrence
Ruth Badalucco
Emma Leestma
Mindy Lane

Time

Class: 438
Judge at E: Cindi Wylie
8:00 AM 189
8:09 AM 271
8:18 AM 999
8:27 AM 134
8:36 AM 161
8:45 AM 137
8:54 AM 999
9:03 AM 256
9:12AM 188
Class: 537
Judge at E: Cindi Wylie
9:21 AM 240
9:29 AM 118
9:37 AM 138
9:45 AM 157
9:53 AM 337
10:01 AM

10:15 AM 176
10:23 AM 288
10:31 AM 335
10:39 AM 421
10:47 AM 234
10:55 AM 141
11:03 AM 180
11:11 AM 403
11:19 AM 197
11:27 AM 117
11:35 AM 225
11:43 AM 111
11:51 AM 168
11:59 AM 114
12:.07 PM 119
12:15 PM

1:25 PM 318
1:33 PM 431
1:41 PM 301
1:49 PM 121
1:57 PM 999
2:05 PM 109
2:13 PM 193
2:21 PM 172
2:29 PM 107
2:37 PM 214
2:45 PM 105
2:53 PM 112

Cathy Sauter

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM

Elvis

Hofratt V.Z.
Louisville SS

St. Patrick's Rib
Bespoke
***Break***
Hashtag TOP
Viento Gris
Spochan

Pair A Dice
Rara Avis P
Liberty VE
Hamilton
Charleston MGF
Clarke Calvert
Louis Vuitton MTA
Royal Heir
Feema H
Equibest Sine Metu G
E- Ros

Straight Horse De Milla
***Break***
Everhardt
Armani

Gia LF

Loughan Glen
No Ride
Derecho
Fuerstendance
Jimmy Choo W
Lexus H.S.
Joeri

Fjurie
Sommerstern

3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
*Break*:
33
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
33
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
*Break*:
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3
33
3-3
33
3-3
3-3
3-3
3-3

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur

o o0 0 0

o O

Sunday, September 24, 2023
B Total %
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USDF Region 2 Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 2 - Bell Sunday, September 24, 2023
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 634 Great American/USDF FEI YR Championship
Judge at E: Cindi Wylie C: Natalie Lamping
3:01PM 298 Emma Hannon Zenith Interagro YRT IR/YR Q
3:10 PM Awards ***Break*** *Break*
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USDF Region 2 Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 3 - Whistle
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div
Class: 538 Great American/USDF I1 AA Championship
Judge at E: Jodi Ely C: Beverly Rogers
8:00 AM 330 Sara J Davisson Havallo Il Adult Amateur
8:09 AM 133 Susan McSherry-Jones Amadeus De Massa I1  Adult Amateur
8:18 AM 417 Karen Taylor Weekapaug Groove 11 Adult Amateur
8:27 AM 267 Jane Marie Manfredi Anastasia I1  Adult Amateur
8:36 AM 106 Kelly Levasseur Luminus I1  Adult Amateur
8:45 AM 430 Kara Kush Davanna Il Adult Amateur
8:54 AM 276 Judith Nordstrom Esteban Il Adult Amateur
9:03 AM 102 Lori Tormoehlen Gracefull Rendition HU I1  Adult Amateur
9:12AM 201 Melissa Peck Bianka LF I1  Adult Amateur
9:21 AM 221 Penelope Sachs Frisbee 55 I1  Adult Amateur
9:30 AM 311 Taryn Young Rayne Dance Il Adult Amateur
9:39 AM 116 Linda Kimbell Baltimore Il Adult Amateur
Class: 539 Great American/USDF Grand Prix AA Championship
Judge at E: Jodi Ely C: Beverly Rogers
9:48 AM 282 Margret Schrant Athena GP  Adult Amateur
9:57 AM 238 Sara Stone Gotham GP  Adult Amateur
Class: 637 Great American/USDF PSG JR/YR Championship
Judge at E: Jodi Ely C: Beverly Rogers
10:06 AM 298 Emma Hannon Zenith Interagro PSG JR/YR
10:15 AM 257 Londyn Pachota Samurai V PSG JR/YR
10:24 AM 132 Nicole Lang Jagger DG PSG JR/YR
10:33 AM Drag Break ***Break*** *Break™
Class: 633 Great American/USDF FEI JR Championship
Judge at E: Jodi Ely C: Beverly Rogers
10:55 AM 406 Ella Berkhofer Gor Don Bleu T JR/YR
11:04 AM 348 Abigail Taft Innsbruck SSH T JR/YR
11:13 AM 425 Autumn Vavrick Dante T JR/YR

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM

Q

o]

©

Term

Sunday, September 24, 2023

H

C

B Total %
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Ring: 3 - Whistle

Entry Rider

USDF Region 2 Championships
Day Sheets

Horse

Test Stat/Div Q

Great American/USDF PSG Open Championship

Jessie Myers

Kathryn Fleming-Kuhn

Jamie Waters
Heather McCarthy
Ashley Rand

Ella Fruchterman

Cedar Potts-Warner

Laura Himes

Lunch / Drag Break
Kathryn Fleming-Kuhn
Kenneth F McGrath

Meghan Riviello
Sara Latokhin
Jamie Waters
Paige Miller
Jessie Myers
Janet Quinn

Cesca Estella
Indiana TF
Stern

Lady In Red WS
Fendi Fabuleux
Isalita Roos

JP Zabacaxi
FHF Relic
***Break***
Galant

Fuerst Crush
Ynze fan Vels
Whitman

Bon Matin
Tiamo's Gauguin
Hajax MVL
Pearl

Cassandra Hummert-Joh Dianella

Angela Jackson
Therese Evans

Eleanor Millerschin
Kathryn Fleming-Kuhn

Holts Le'mans
Diego M
Colmenar
Franzsis HSR

C: Beverly Rogers

PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
*Break*:
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG
PSG

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
JR/YR
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

USDF Dressage Seat Medal Semi-Finals 14 to 18

Autumn Vavrick
Abigail Taft

Ella Berkhofer
Julianne Landinez
Ashlyn Gasparas
Kelsie Goodare
Emily Keithley

Time

Class: 437
Judge at E: Jodi Ely
11:22 AM 273
11:31 AM 266
11:40 AM 325
11:49 AM 272
11:58 AM 295
12:07 PM 261
12:16 PM 310
12:25 PM 320
12:34 PM

1:25 PM 235
1:34 PM 212
1:43 PM 171
1:52 PM 227
2:01 PM 326
2:10 PM 306
2:19 PM 349
2:28 PM 242
2:37 PM 131
2:46 PM 262
2:55 PM 222
3:04 PM 205
3:13 PM 314
Class: 642
Judge at

3:30 PM 425
3:30 PM 429
3:30 PM 406
3:30 PM 428
3:30 PM 410
3:30 PM 422
3:30 PM 424
4:00 PM

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM

Awards

Dante

FKA Prince
Gor Don Bleu
Mickey

U R A Star
Carli 13
Dinamico
***Break***

C: . Foy, Rogers
DSE

DSE
DSE
DSE
DSE
DSE
DSE
*Break*:

JR/YR
JR/YR
JR/YR
JR/YR
JR/YR
JR/YR
JR/YR

o]

Sunday, September 24, 2023
B Total %
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Ring: 4 - Bell

Time

Class: 436
Judge at E: Janet Foy

8:00 AM
8:09 AM
8:18 AM
8:27 AM
8:36 AM
8:45 AM
8:54 AM
9:03 AM
9:12 AM
9:21 AM
9:30 AM
9:39 AM
9:48 AM

233
294
316
315
129
184
166
324
345
122
194
150
322

Class: 536
Judge at E: Janet Foy

9:57 AM
10:04 AM
10:11 AM
10:18 AM
10:25 AM
10:32 AM
10:55 AM
11:02 AM
11:09 AM
11:16 AM
11:23 AM
11:30 AM
11:37 AM
11:44 AM
11:51 AM
11:58 AM
12:05 PM
12:12 PM
12:19 PM
12:26 PM
12:33 PM
1:25 PM
1:32 PM
1:39 PM
1:46 PM
1:53 PM
2:00 PM
2:07 PM
2:14 PM
2:21 PM

209
156
226
251
404

427
413
409
153
411
336
113
204
260
146
149
158
228
327

196
185
297
110
145
187
213
147
329

Entry Rider
Great American/USDF Second Level Open Championship

Courtney Ballantyne
Holly Taylor

Martin Kuhn
Kathryn Fleming-Kuhn
Erin Miller

Jessie Myers

Sarah Pfaff
Chantae Erickson
Olivia Pilch

Vanessa Voltman
Meghann Fernandez
Ellisa Kroll

Laura Himes

USDF Region 2 Championships
Day Sheets

Horse

Test

Stat/Div

C: Janet (Dolly) Hannon

Flynn MRF
Baileys H
Faraday HSR
Vholt

Get Your Shmock On
Dante HW
Monster Mash
Travis

Ezekial's Arsenal
Vic B Kul

Chip Chip
Hessel 480

First Promise

2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3
2-3

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Q

Great American/USDF Training Level AA Championship
C: Janet (Dolly) Hannon

Denise Montgomery
Colleen Drosdeck
Susan Calka

Lauren Burkhart
Kathleen Marsh
Drag Break

Kristy Barrett
Patricia Brown

Analucia MRR
Hold The Applause
Belletanno
Chokotoff

Fiona MRF
***Break***
Leota Pass
R'Abracadabra

Laura Tomion Comerford Botero HGF

Martina Mertens
Paige Emerson
Melanie Niemann
Jennifer Clooten
Timothy Fitzgerald
Joy Vandenbark
Cristin Richey
Betty Lynn Cook
Laura Miller
Heather Hall-Koenig
Michelle Chudy
Lunch / Drag Break
Lucia Barber
Alexia Miller

Valyn Dall

Katy Hill

Michelle Morehead
Megan Herrmann
Marie Gladu

Alica Kuebler
Tracey Haslitt

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM

Mr. Alex

Simi OVS

R-Finale
Winhorses For Amour
Sirius

Jackson FF
Fitzwilliam

Fine Lady

Zhivago MRF
Balou Suede Shoes
Cantuccini L
***Break***
Gigant E

Ryklof

Paddyngton's Golden Glo

Kontango

NF Cardi's Peter Pam
Hanami

Wilson

Bugatti Boy
Primrose

T-3
T-3
T-3
T-3
T-3
*Break*:
T-3
T-3
T-3
T-3
T-3
T-3
T-3
T-3
T-3
T-3
T-3
T-3
T-3
T-3
*Break*:
T-3
T-3
T-3
T-3
T-3
T-3
T-3
T-3
T-3

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur
Adult Amateur

Adult Amateur

o]

Sunday, September 24, 2023
B Total %
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USDF Region 2 Championships

Day Sheets
Ring: 4 - Bell Sunday, September 24, 2023
Time Entry Rider Horse Test Stat/Div Q Term E H C M B Total %
Class: 640 Great American/USDF Second Level JR/YR Champ.
Judge at E: Janet Foy C: Janet (Dolly) Hannon
2:28 PM 424 Emily Keithley Dinamico 2-3 JR/YR
2:37 PM 259 Abby Montoure SR The Perfect Storm 2-3 JR/YR :
2:46 PM 292 Abbi Allen Huckins 2-3 JR/YR -
2:55PM 179 Riley Warner Fifty Shades Lighter 2-3 RYR - Q -
3:04 PM 124 Rachel Apley Sherman 2-3 JR/YR

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM Page 37 of 39



Ring: 5 - Bell
Time Entry Rider
Class: 312RO USEF Third Level Test 3

Judge at

8:00 AM 512
Class: 301
Judge at

8:08 AM 185
8:14 AM 518
Class: 308
Judge at

8:20 AM 517
Class: 317
Judge at

8:29 AM 287
Class: 316
Judge at

8:38 AM 321
8:47 AM 506
Class: 303
Judge at

8:56 AM 252
9:03 AM 520
9:10 AM 523
9:17 AM 504
Class: 309
Judge at

9:24 AM 207
9:33 AM 159
9:42 AM 160
9:51 AM 999
10:00 AM 515
10:09 AM 526
Class: 312
Judge at

10:18 AM 190
10:26 AM 510

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM

Anne Mouen Stahl

USDF Region 2 Championships

Horse

USEF Training Level Test 1

Alexia Miller
Sarah Bradbury

USEF Second Level Test 2

Mia Cassin

FEI Intermediare I

Eva Channell

FEI Prix St Georges

Patrick Wolfe
Jessica Calvert

USEF Training Level Test 3

Amelia Azar
Alissa Norris
Elvia Strenzel-Gibson
Sydney Kerr

USEF Second Level Test 3

Heath Long
Megan Talbert
Cindy Kidd

. No Ride
Gabriella Dipaolo

C
Limeno

C
Ryklof
Byzantine

C
I Fisher's Isabelle

C
Jack V

C
Revelation
Ewilarda C

C
Jerika
Sweet Cash N Shack
Uriana SMDR
Axel Foley KCH

C:
Minstrel de la Nuitt
Pick Up Artist
Won Lira
No Ride

Boardwalk Empire

Betsy Howell Scheuerma Barrett
USEF Third Level Test 3

Megan MclIsaac
Anne Mouen Stahl

C:

Rudmer
Embrujo LXXV11

Day Sheets

Test Stat/Div

: Kristi Wysocki

3-3 Open

: Kristi Wysocki

T-1 Adult Amateur

T-1 Open

: Kristi Wysocki

2-2 JR/YR

: Kristi Wysocki

I1 Adult Amateur

1 Kristi Wysocki

PSG Adult Amateur
PSG Adult Amateur

: Kristi Wysocki

T-3 JR/YR
T3 Adult Amateur
T3 Adult Amateur

T3 Adult Amateur

Kristi Wysocki

2-3 Adult Amateur
2-3 Adult Amateur
2-3 Adult Amateur
2-3

2-3 Adult Amateur
2-3 Open

Kristi Wysocki
3-3 Open
3-3 Open

Q

©

©

Sunday, September 24, 2023

M B Total %
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Ring: 6 - Whistle

Time

Class: 307
Judge at

8:00 AM 529
8:08 AM 527
8:16 AM 178
824 AM 216
8:32AM 160
8:40 AM 999
Class: 310
Judge at

8:48 AM 515
8:56 AM 513
9:04 AM 278
Class: 306
Judge at
9:12AM 528
9:21AM 350
9:30 AM 407
9:39AM 206
9:48 AM 532
9:57 AM 192
10:06 AM 502
Class: 304
Judge at

10:15 AM 408
10:22 AM 524
10:29 AM 407
10:36 AM 196

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:35 PM

Entry Rider

USDF Region 2 Championships

USEF Second Level Test 1

Elvia Strenzel-Gibson

Betsy Howell Scheuerma Leland Blue

Teal Amthor-Shaffer
Elisabeth Ruddell
Cindy Kidd

. No Ride

USEF Third Level Test 1

Gabriella Dipaolo
Sandra Adams
Paula Martineau

USEF First Level Test 3

Betsy Howell Scheuerma Im Cool Stuff

Anne Mouen Stahl
Alexia Miller
Taylor Kerley
Emma Taft

Sara Latokhin
Coralie Hughes

USEF First Level Test 1

Nora Ruddell
Elvia Strenzel-Gibson
Alexia Miller
Lucia Barber

Day Sheets
Horse Test Stat/Div Q
C: Jodi Lees
My Donderstraum 2-1  Adult Amateur
2-1 Open
Feine Sinfonie 2-1  Adult Amateur
Feathered Gold Hemi 2-1 JR/YR
Won Lira 2-1  Adult Amateur
No Ride 2-1
C: Jodi Lees
Boardwalk Empire 3-1  Adult Amateur
Dolan's Fine China 3-1 Open
Zodiaco Interagro 3-1  Adult Amateur
C: Jodi Lees
1-3 Open Q
Morante AC 1-3 Open Q
Roulette 1-3  Adult Amateur
Miracle DY 1-3 JR/YR Q
Celesting 1-3 JR/YR Q
Tabe Fan De Tibsterwei 1-3 Open Q
Dandelion 1-3 Adult Amateur
C: Jodi Lees
Gidgets Gadget 1-1 JR/YR
Sinatra 1-1  Adult Amateur
Roulette 1-1  Adult Amateur
Gigant E 1-1  Adult Amateur

Sunday, September 24, 2023
B Total %
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4 STEPS TO
HEALTHY HOOVES

by SmartPak

Every rider has heard the saying “no hoof, no horse.” The quality of your
horse’s hooves can be influenced by a number of factors, including these four
key areas: regular professional maintenance, environmental management,
exercise and activities, and proper nutrition.

Why hoof health matters

There’s more to your horse’s hooves than
meets the eye. Your horse’s outer hoof wall
surrounds, protects, and supports bones,
tendons, ligaments, cartilage, nerves, and

an intricate vascular network. These vascular
pathways — composed of arteries, veins,

and capillaries —function as a key element
in maintaining the health of the foot.

Weak, unhealthy hooves can cause a variety
of problems, from unsightly chips, cracks, and
crumbling, to unsoundness and discomfort.
But healthy hooves take a long time to grow.
That's because just like our own fingernails,
the hoof wall is mostly composed of dead
tissue, so it can’t mend and heal. Instead,
damaged sections have to be regrown and
replaced, and because your horse’s hooves
grow from the hairline down at an average
rate of ¥4” per month, completely growing
out a healthy hoof wall can take up to a year!
That’s why it’s a smart choice to support
healthy hooves before your horse’s hooves
show signs of weakness.

1. Regular, professional maintenance

In the artificial environments we provide,
horses simply can’t maintain their hooves
as they would in their natural environment,
and poorly maintained hooves can have
far-reaching effects. A long, unbalanced
hoof will negatively impact your horse’s way
of going, putting undue strain on the joints,
tendons, and ligaments of the entire limb.
So it's important to think of hoof care as

a major part of your horse’s overall health
and wellbeing — after all, it’s called “horse
shoeing,” not “hoof shoeing,” for a reason!

Whether your horse is barefoot or shod,
working with a knowledgeable hoof care
professional is essential to maintaining
healthy, well-balanced hooves. And like most
things in your horse’s life, consistency is key.
That’s why the first step to supporting optimal
hoof health is finding a hoof care professional
you trust, setting up a regular maintenance
schedule, and sticking to it!

2. Environmental management

Your horse’s hoof is equipped to manage
natural, gradual fluctuations in moisture.
However, between the barn, the pasture, the
ring, and the trails, you'd be surprised at how
many times your horse’s hooves go from wet
to dry and dry to wet every day. Unfortunately,
frequent shifts from one environment to

the other can cause the hoof wall to rapidly
expand and contract, which may lead to
cracks and other structural problems.

In order to help your horse put his best foot
forward, try to limit changes in moisture level
as much as possible. For additional support,
try a topical that actually helps stabilize
moisture levels in the hoof, like a hoof hardener
or a hoof gel instead of turning to a standard
hoof moisturizer.

3. Exercise and Activity

You probably know that turnout and exercise
have many benefits for your horse, but did you
know that one of the benefits is supporting
hoof health?

Your horse’s hoof surrounds, protects, and
supports bones, tendons, ligaments, cartilage,
nerves, and an intricate vascular network.
These vascular pathways — composed of
arteries, veins, and capillaries— function as

a key element in maintaining the health of

the foot. That’s because the strength of the
equine foot depends on nourishment provided
by good circulation. By supporting healthy
circulation, you're ensuring nutrient-rich blood
is pumping throughout the foot.

But how do you support healthy circulation?
That’s where exercise and activity come

in! In order to promote good blood flow, the
frog and the solar (bottom) surface of the
foot need to be engaged — in other words,
your horse needs to get moving! Research

<% SMARTPAK
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shows horses in nature graze and move for
approximately 17 hours per day, but modern
horsekeeping often results in much less
activity than that. Maximizing your horse’s
turnout time and space is a great first step,
but if time and/or space are limited — or your
horse is a lazy pasture puff — consider looking
for opportunities to up his exercise, including
lunging, hot-walking, trail riding, etc.

4. Proper nutrition

Nutrition is another area of hoof health that
can’t be ignored. Proper nutrition plays a vital
role in helping your horse maintain healthy,
resilient hooves, which is why daily support
from a supplement is a smart way to support
healthy hooves all year long.

Biotin is vital to the growth of strong, healthy
hooves due to its role in collagen formation.
Research has shown that supplementing
with 10-30 mg of biotin per day may help
promote growth rate and integrity in poor
quality hooves. In addition to biotin, look for
supplements that provide the amino acids
critical to hoof health. Lysine, methionine,
and threonine — which play a vital role in the
formation of hoof structures—are essential
amino acids, meaning that your horse can’t
make them on his own and needs to get them
from his diet.

Minerals like copper and zinc have also been
shown to support healthy hoof growth and
help keep hooves strong. Lastly, remember
how in step 3 we talked about the importance
of healthy circulation? Well, you can support
circulation from the inside, too! Look for a
supplement that has ingredients to support
blood flow and vascularity, like the amino acid
arginine and the B vitamin niacinamide.

Give your horse the solid
foundation he deserves

Now that you know four ways that you can
help support your horse’s hoof health, take
time to protect and maintain them, rather
than waiting until there is a problem later.
SmartPak offers resources and tips with
additional ways to support your horse’s
feet at www.SmartPak.com

1-800-461-8898 | SMARTPAK.COM

6/18/20 3:18 PM‘ ‘



USDF Membership Benefits: USDF is dedicated to education, the recognition of achievement, and promotion of dressage. For com-g;ﬁtion

details on member benefits, including educational programs, awards, and other opportunities, refer to the USDF Member Guide or is recoani
X gnized
the USDF website at www.usdf.org. by USDF

for 2023

Membership Requirements for USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized Competitions: Owners and riders, including foreign riders
and owners who are not residents of the US, wishing to participate in a USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competition as a rider or owner/lessee, must have
either a USDF Group Membership (GM), Participating Membership (PM), or have a USDF Non-Member (NM) identification number and pay the USDF Non-
Member (NM) fee. (Note: USDF Business Members can own horses but cannot compete as riders with their USDF Business Membership.)

Horses competing at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competitions must have either a USDF Horse Identification (HID) number or a USDF Lifetime Horse
Registration (LHR). Proper credentials or verification certificates must be presented to the competition secretary.

Riders and owners wishing to participate in a USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competition, and not able to present the competition secretary with
verification of a USDF membership or NM identification, and USDF LHR or USDF HID, must complete a USDF Competition Affidavit Form and pay the $5
affidavit filing fee. A copy of a completed affidavit form from another competition may also be used for verification purposes for up to 60 days. (Exception:
Affidavits cannot be used at Great American Insurance Group/USDF Regional Dressage Championships.)

Exceptions:

o  Horses competing only in Individual Breed Classes (IBCs) at DSHB competitions, sires and dams of horses in DSHB group classes, where those
sires or dams are not actually competing in the same competition, horses competing only in breed restricted dressage or DSHB classes at
Regular Competitions (e.g. all Arabian, all Friesian, or all Morgan classes), or in USDF Introductory Level tests, pas de deux or quadrille, are
exempt from this requirement. Also exempt are horses ridden in leadline, exhibitions, games and races, classes for 4-H members, walk-trot,
academy, and opportunity classes.

o  Riders and owners/lessees competing only in classes which are exempt from the USDF HID requirements are also exempt from the USDF NM
identification number and NM fee requirements. Also exempt are handlers of horses competing in DSHB In-Hand or Group classes.

Memberships Defined
Participating Membership (PM): A membership issued to an individual directly by USDF. The membership year is December 1 through November 30. PMs
are available for 1-year ($90), 5-years ($360), or life ($1,800). A USDF Youth Participating Membership (YPM) is available for individuals who have not
reached their 215t birthday by December 1 of the current membership year ($72). A PM allows the member to compete at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized
competitions and to participate as a rider and/or owner/lessee for all Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards and the Great American Insurance Group/USDF
Regional Dressage Championship program.
Group Membership (GM): A membership issued to an individual by USDF when the member name and dues are submitted to USDF through an affiliate
Group Member Organization (GMO). The GM year begins December 1 and ends November 30. A GM allows the member to compete at USEF-
licensed/USDF-recognized competitions and participate in the USDF Rider Awards Program and the USDF Regional Schooling Show Awards Program.
Business Membership (BM): A membership that runs December 1 through November 30 and is issued to a business or organization directly by USDF. The
USDF BM ($240) offers a wider variety of advertising benefits. BMs satisfy requirements of horse ownership only.
Non-Member (NM) Identification Number: For each USDF NM owner/lessee and USDF NM rider there will be a USDF NM fee of $35 per competition that
must be collected by the show secretary and submitted to USDF, along with the USDF Report of Fees document and the $5 affidavit fee and Competition
Affidavit Form if the person cannot provide a copy of their USDF NM card. Owners/lessees or riders exempt from the NM number requirements are also
exempt from paying the USDF NM fee. If there are multiple owners of a horse and all are NMs, only one of the owners must pay the NM fee. If the horse
has at least one owner who is a current USDF PM, GM, or BM there is no NM fee assessed. Competition management will be invoiced for all applicable
USDF NM fees not received with the USDF post-competition paperwork, along with a report listing all USDF NMs. Competition management is then
required to submit the NM fees within 30 days to the USDF. An individual with a USDF NM identification number is not eligible for any USDF membership
benefits. Once a USDF NM number has been assigned, a USDF NM card can be obtained from the USDF website.
Horse Identification (HID) Number: A one-time tracking number for horses ($35). Scores earned by a horse with an HID number will be recorded but will
NOT be counted towards Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards. A horse with an HID number is not eligible to compete in Great American Insurance
Group/USDF Regional qualifying or championship classes. An HID number can be upgraded to a Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR) for a fee of $80. If a
horse has a USDF LHR it does not need an HID number. An HID number is a one-time fee that does not need to be renewed.
Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR): A horse with an LHR ($115) is eligible for Adequan®USDF Year-End Awards, and eligible to compete in Great
American Insurance Group/USDF Regional qualifying and championship classes, assuming requirements for the owner and rider are met. If a horse has an
LHR it does not need an HID number. An LHR does not need to be renewed.

How to Join USDF
Applications for USDF Participating Membership (PM), Business Membership (BM), Horse Identification (HID) number, and Lifetime Horse Registration
(LHR) may be found in the following locations:
e  On the USDF website: www.usdf.org. You can submit the application online or download the form.
¢ Inthe show office at USEF-licensed/USDF-recognized competitions classified by USEF as Dressage Competitions, and Regular Competitions
which are open to all breeds.
e By calling or writing the USDF office at (859) 971-2277, 4051 Iron Works Parkway, Lexington, KY 40511

The effective date of membership is the date the form and correct fees are received in the USDF office or, if applying at a competition, the date accepted by
the competition secretary, provided the application is signed and dated by the competition secretary, member, and/or horse owner on that same day.
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GREATAMERICAN 2024 Great American Insurance Group/USDF Regional Dressage Championships
INSURANCE GROUP
A single Regional Dressage Championship program organized by the United States Dressage Federation (USDF),
and recognized by the United States Equestrian Federation, Inc. (USEF), will be held in each of the nine USDF
regions. In addition, Alaska and Hawaii may each hold state championships if an official request from a Group
USDI* Member Organization (GMO) is received by April 1 of the prior year. The Regional Championship Program
REGIONAL Rules can be found on the USDF website at www.usdf.org. Please refer to the 2024 USDF Member Guide for
CHAMPION IPS the comprehensive list of rules and requirements for this program.
V \ Membership/Registration Requirements for Qualifying and Championships
All memberships and registrations/recordings must be correct and current at the time qualifying scores are earned and at the time
of the championships.
Rider:
e  Must have a USDF Participating® Membership (PM).
e  Must have a USEF membership (Active or Life).
Horse:

e  Must have a USDF Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR).

e  Must have a USEF (Annual or Lifetime) Horse Recording.

e USDF horse registration and USEF horse recording must be in the name(s) of the current owner(s) or lessee(s).

A horse is not required to have breed registry papers.
Owner:

e  Must have a USDF Participating or Business Membership and a USEF membership (Active or Life Membership or Annual or
Life Recorded Farm/Business). If the horse has more than one owner, at least one owner must have both active USEF
membership and active USDF Participating or Business Membership and must be the owner of record with USEF and USDF.
For a business or farm to be the valid owner under this requirement, it must be listed as an owner of the horse with both
USEF and USDF.

* PMs are USDF members who join USDF directly. USDF Group Members (GM) are ineligible.

Minimum Qualifying Scores: One set of nationally-standardized qualifying scores has been established for all USEF/USDF Regional

Championships, for Training Level through Grand Prix, in three divisions: open, adult amateur and junior/young rider. FEIl Junior and
FEI Young Rider classes have only one respective division.

The minimum percentages are as follows:

OPEN AA JR/YR

Training Level (Test 3) 68% 63% 63%
First Level (Test 3) 66% 62% 62%
Second Level (Test 3) 64% 61% 61%
Third Level (Test 3) 62% 60% 60%
Fourth Level (Test 3) 62% 60% 60%
FEI Junior (Team Test) — — 60%
FEI Young Rider (Team Test) — — 60%
Prix St. Georges 62% 60% 60%
Intermediate | 62% 60% 60%
Intermediate Il 62% 60% 60%
Grand Prix 60% 60% 60%
FREESTYLE OPEN/Jr/YR AA

First Level 65% 65%

Second Level 65% 65%

Third Level 65% 65%

Fourth Level 65% 65%

Intermediate | 65% 65%

Grand Prix 65% 65%
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USEF/USDF Membership/Registration Requirements, as specified in Championship Rules, Section A

A. Membership/Registration Requirements for qualifying AND Championships.

All memberships and registrations/recordings must be correct and current at the time qualifying scores are earned and at
the time of the championships.

Rider:
e Must have a USDF Participating® Membership (PM).
e Must have a USEF membership (Active or Life).

Horse:

e Must have a USDF Lifetime Horse Registration (LHR).

e Must have a USEF (Annual or Lifetime Horse Recording).

e USDF horse registration and USEF horse recording must be in the name(s) of the current owner(s) or lessee(s).
e Ahorse is not required to have breed registry papers.

Owner:

e Must have a USDF Participating or Business Membership and a USEF membership (Active or Life, or Annual or Life
Recorded Farm/Business). If the horse has more than one owner, at least one owner must have both active USEF
membership and active USDF Participating or BusinessMembership and must be the owner of record with USEF and
USDF. For a business or farm to be the valid owner under this requirement, it must be listed as an owner of the horse
with both USEF and USDF.

* PMs are USDF members who join USDF directly. USDF Group Members (GM) are ineligible.



Competitors listed by entry number



USDF Region 2 Championships

Show Roster (by Entry #)
Entry # Horse Age Breed Height Color Sex Rider Rider's Address
Breeder Sire Dam Owner Owner's Address
101  Royal Roulette KIS 9 OV Oldenbui  16.2 Bay Mare Alice Cusick Jackson, Ml USA
Rosall Royal Princess OBX *
102  Gracefull Rendition HU 16 Zweibrucker 16.2 Bay Mare Lori Tormoehlen Sand Creek, Ml USA
Horses Unlimited Galant du Serein EM Rohmanie Company Name Horses Albuquerque, NM USA
103  The Anagram 13 rican Warmt  16.1 Dark Bay Gelding Jane McDowell Oswego, IL USA
*
104  Arithmetic TF 13 Oldenburg 16.3 Chestnut  Gelding Barbara Kuyper Holland, Ml USA
Anne Schmidt Abacus Universeel *
105  Fjurie 13 KWPN 17.2 Bay Gelding Mindy Lane Haslett, MI USA
F. Broersma Spielberg Zillina *
106  Luminus 18 Trakehner  15.3 Bay Mare Kelly Levasseur Birmingham, Ml USA
Incantare Lucona *
107 Lexus H.S. 7 tch Warmble  16.3 Chestnut  Gelding Ruth Badalucco Pinckney, Ml USA
Diedjee NH Ursala *
108  First Love A.K.A Ruby 8 Hanoverian 17 Chestnut Mare Nancy Gioia Plymouth, Ml USA
Ellen Spitzer First Choice Donaumaerchen Il *
109 Derecho 6 Oldenburg 16 Chestnut Mare Cassidy Deimling-Pettit Batavia, OH USA
Cassidy Deimling-Pettit Dacaprio Evening Serenade *
110 Kontango 8 tch Warmble  16.2 Bay Gelding Katy Hill Charlevoix, Ml USA
Don Tango *
111 FeemaH 12 RPSI 17.3 Dark Bay Mare Ariel Stanley Coatesville, IN USA
Fascination Farm Fantasmic H Roberta *
112 Sommerstern 8 Oldenburg  16.2 Bay Gelding Cathy Sauter Sheridan, IN USA
Cora Arends Silver Royal Wendelien *
113  Winhorses For Amour 5 Westphalian  16.2 Bay Gelding Jennifer Clooten Birmingham, Ml USA
Georg U. Christian Finke GB For Romance | Sternstunde *
114 E-Ros 14 KWPN 16.1 Dark Bay Gelding Iris Foote Howell, MI USA
J. Keulers Welt Hit Il Juriana K *
115 Jonah 12 Andalusian  16.0 Buckskin  Gelding Melissa Freedman Boyne City, Ml USA
Urucum HM *
116 Baltimore 13 Oldenburg 16.3 Bay Gelding Linda Kimbell Zionsville, IN USA
Bordeaux Lantana *
117  Louis Vuitton MTA 7 tch Warmble  16.3 Chestnut  Gelding Linda Kimbell Zionsville, IN USA
Danielle Landreville Totilas Liara *
118 Hofratt V.Z. 11 KWPN 17.2 BAY Gelding Laurie Saldana-Rich Pittsboro, IN  USA
A. KOENEN TANGO CARINE V.Z. *
119  Straight Horse De Milla 9 jish Warmble  16.2 Chestnut Mare Laurie Saldana-Rich Pittsboro, IN  USA
Straight Horse APS De Niro Straight Horse Zachkonik *
120 Cantata 12  ikehner/Fres 15.2 Black Mare Joan Gariboldi Lexington, KY USA
*
121  Loughan Glen 20 shSportHor: 17 Bay Gelding Anastasia Curwood Versailles, KY USA
Daragh Geraghty Limmerick Tattymacall Mustard Kelsie Bricker Lexington, KY USA
122 Vic B Kul 9 Hanoverian ~ 17.2 Black Gelding Vanessa Voltman South Lyon, Ml USA
Klaus Storbeck Viscount Cosmopolitan Deborah Handler Ann Arbor, Ml USA
123  Issachar 12 16.1 with white me Gelding Alexis Levitt Pleasant Ridge, Ml USA
*
124  Sherman 16 Holsteiner  16.3 Bay Gelding Rachel Apley Alden, Ml USA
Mary Clark Lintas Petula *
125 You're Electric 9 "horoughbrec  16.1 Bay Gelding Heidi Jones Louisville, KY USA
*
Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:05 PM Page 1 of 12



Entry # Horse Age Breed Height Color Sex Rider Rider's Address
Breeder Sire Dam Owner Owner's Address
126  Honey Badger 16 Warmblood 17 Bay Gelding Laura Stepic Middlefield, OH USA
Cabardino *
127  Norman 5 tch Warmblc  16.2 Chestnut  Gelding Bridget Cullen Milford, Ml USA
*
128 Osiris B 27 Dutch Warnm  16.2 Chestnut  Gelding Bridget Cullen Milford, Ml USA
Havel 89.2581 Darla *
129  Get Your Shmock On 10 B 17 Bay Gelding Erin Miller Plymouth, Ml USA
Colonial Colony *
130 Mulan RLC 7 Lusitano 15 Gray Mare Laura Miller Crawfordsville, IN USA
Galante CR Horz Feliz *
131 Dianella 8 Hanoverian  16.1 Bay Mare Cassandra Hummert-Jo Cleveland, OH USA
Ulrich Henke Danone | Wiktoria *
132 Jagger DG 9 KWPN 17 Bay Gelding Nicole Lang Dousman, WI USA
DG Bar Ranch Idocus Crown Bantana V Pamela Lang Dousman, WI USA
133 Amadeus De Massa 13  iano SportH 16.3 Grey Gelding Susan McSherry-Jones Walton, KY USA
Sylain Massa Furst Romancier Tempestade *
134 Walando 20 KWPN 17.0 Black Gelding Rob Van Wessum, DVM Mason, Ml USA
Cantango Nanet J *
136 Urbanus G. Fan 'E Rydwei 9 Friesian 16.1 Black Stallion Carrie Wilson Carson City, Ml USA
Svd Veen Wybren 464 Berber Fan E Rydwei Clifford Dice Bay City, Ml USA
137 Bella Notte 14 Hanoverian  16.3 Black Mare Carrie Wilson Carson City, Ml USA
Darla D'Agay Bugatti Hilltop Tenacity *
138 Louisville SS 7 KWPN 16.3 Black Gelding Hillary Oliver Fowlerville, Ml USA
Dawn Spencer/SpencerSport UB-40 Zomica W *
139 Carolina WF 13 Hanoverian  16.3 Black Mare Sarah Pfaff Harrow, ON CAN
Windswept Farm Conteur Spice WF *
140 Jodocus 9 KWPN 16 Bay Gelding Kristen Becker Lemont, IL USA
Tricia Veley Ampere Preference ISF *
141  Liberty VE 7 KWPN 16.1 Black Mare Jackie Beasley Lexington, KY USA
R. Van Erp Negro Ghislaine *
142 Omazing 10 Oldenburg  15.3 Chestnut  Gelding Mia Durant South Lyon, Ml USA
Todd Minikus Oh Star Night Girl *
143  Bellisaro HHV 5 Hanoverian 16 Bay Gelding Kirsten Fadenholz Wellington, OH USA
Renee Bambach Bliss MF Whimsical HPF Company Name Yellow Wadsworth, OH USA
144  Shannel FF 4 Oldenburg 16.1 Black Mare Kirsten Fadenholz Wellington, OH USA
Robert Jackson Rock Solid Starlng Company Name Yellow Wadsworth, OH USA
145 NF Cardi's Peter Pam 7 Welsh Cob  15.1 Bay Gelding Michelle Morehead Lexington, KY USA
Michelle Morehead North Forks Brenin Cardil Won Tinkerbelle *
146  Fitzwilliam 5 Hanoverian  16.3 Bay Gelding Cristin Richey Lousiville, KY USA
Fabregas Fantasia C *
147  Bugatti Boy 8 serman Ridin -+ 14.1  .iver ChestnL Gelding Alica Kuebler West Lafayette, IN USA
Audrey Maschule Highlife's Bulgari Boy Odwe Aan Liris *
148 FHF Pequin 17  rican Warmk 17 Grey Gelding Alica Kuebler West Lafayette, IN USA
Jennifer Kaiser Portmanteau Harwood's Satin Doll *
149  Fine Lady 6 Oldenburg 16.1 Black Mare Betty Lynn Cook Horton, Ml USA
Josef Dieckhaus Finest Esmiralda *
150 Hessel 480 13 Friesian 17.3 Black Stallion Ellisa Kroll Dorr, Ml USA
Mevr. M Van Elzakker Norbert 444 Jitscke Van De Stierenweg *
151  Wylster 463 16 Friesian 16.3 Black Stallion Ellisa Kroll Dorr, Ml USA
Mevr. G. v.d. Veer-Jelleme  Norbert 444 Jeldau fane Wigeri *
152  Absolute Dream 9 Westfalen 16.2 Chestnut  Gelding Jennifer Truett Lebanon, OH USA
Josef Pruesener All At Once Fiona *
153  Mr. Alex 6 Sporthorse | 16 Black Gelding Martina Mertens Lockport, IL  USA
John J Miller Mr. Tyrone Amber (grade Morgan) Daniel Waligora Lemont, IL USA
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154  SF Lycanthorpe 11 RPSI 16.0 Grey Gelding Katie Miskovic Lyons, IL USA
Ann Daum-Kustar LE Mode Die Finesse *
155 TRL Icaro do Royale 10 Lusitano 14.3 Grey Gelding Elizabeth Masters White Heath, IL USA
TRL Eldorado do Royal Dominiqua do Royal *
156 Hold The Applause 10 Oldenburg 16.2 Bay Mare Colleen Drosdeck Milwaukee, WI USA
Natalie Prentice Roc USA Hope To Fly *
157  St. Patrick's Rib 18  Thoroughbrec 16 Chestnut  Gelding Stacy Dott Cedarburg, WI USA
Commendable Rebas Rib Judith Donegan Mequon, WI USA
158  Zhivago MRF 8 Hanoverian 18 Dark Bay Gelding Laura Miller Libertyville, IL USA
Zack Andreanna Patzwald Antioch, IL USA
159  Pick Up Artist 22 Warmblood 16.1 Chestnut  Gelding Megan Talbert Findlay, OH USA
*
160 Won Lira 9 Hanoverian 16 Chestnut Mare Cindy Kidd Jackson, OH USA
Meg Williams Widmark Drama Queen *
161 Levitate 15 sian SportHi  17.1 Black Gelding Cathie Fergus-Watson Paducah, KY USA
Don Watson Wilco BLI, Sport Isa *
162  Lamborghini 7 tch Warmble 17 Black Gelding Rebecca Stromatt Maineville, OH USA
George Clooney Zafira *
163  Scotch 14  armblood cra 15.2 Buckskin  Gelding Abigail Fudge Mason, OH USA
*
164  Sezpect 9 Rhienlander 18 Bay Gelding Cathy Penrod Gilberts, IL USA
Dr. Sanna Aalto Sezuan Brooklyn *
165 Laetitia 15 Hanoverian  16.1 Bay Mare  Kiri Freeman Batava, OH USA
Isabel & Jorg Clasen Londontime Rosella *
166  Monster Mash 6 s5ypsy Vanne 13.1 ack/white pin Gelding Sarah Pfaff Harrow, ON CAN
CherlySteffler/HiddenGemGy Oryan Belladonna Hatchapen Meredith Finch Ambherstburg, ON CAN
167 Finesse 5 Westfalen 16.2 Bay Mare Jessica Gaston Xenia, OH USA
Jeff Bean Fantastic Destiny *
168 Equibest Sine Metu G 9 GOV 18 Bay Gelding April McClain Lexington, KY USA
Sezuan Karara *
169 Apasionado BMR 14 Andalusian  16.2 Bay Gelding Linda Bland Hampshire, IL USA
Blue Moon Ranch Feudal Luna Rosa *
170  Summer Shandy 8 Warmblood  15.2 Buckskin Mare Julia Saunders Caledonia, IL USA
*
171  Ynze fan Vels 8 Friesian 16.1 Black Gelding Meghan Riviello Lexington, KY USA
H.J. Vela & L. A. Vels-Nab  Hessel 480 Lymke H Julie Roche Lawrenceburg, KY USA
172 Jimmy Choo W 9 tch Warmble  16.1 Bay Gelding Kelsey Lawrence Grand Blanc, Ml USA
Cupido Warinka Weering *
173  Prairiehill's Dutchman 12 utch Harnes 15.3 Chestnut  Gelding Tania Waller Mequon, Wil USA
Courtney Ballantyne Mequon, WI USA
174 G Force 24 Hanoverian 18 Black Gelding Jolene Bester Edwardsburg, Ml USA
*
175  Furstendieb AS 8 Hanoverian  16.3 Bay Gelding Sylia Taylor Mansfield, OH USA
Matthias & Silke Stottmeister Furst Bellissaro Hilde *
176  Hashtag TOP 11 tch Warmble 17 Chestnut  Gelding Kelsey Lawrence Grand Blanc, Ml USA
Stan Topliko Negro Urania *
177  Koriander 8 tch Warmble 17 Chestnut  Gelding Judy Kelly Clarkston, Ml USA
*
178 Feine Sinfonie 8 Hanoverian  17.1 Chestnut Mare Teal Amthor-Shaffer Lansing, Ml USA
For Romance Sinfonie *
179  Fifty Shades Lighter 6 Half-Arabian  14.3 Grey Gelding Riley Warner Crestwood, KY USA
Barbara Alice Weber Ehrentanz KD Kismet Shaklonna *
180 Hamilton 11  tch Warmble 16.3 Bay Gelding Katie Larson Cincinnati, OH USA
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181 Sam | Am 13  sh Sport Hor  16.2 Chestnut  Gelding Tamara Ghesquiere Shi St Clair, Ml USA
Bonnie Gerdes Manufortt's Rakish Lad Proxy *
182  Fhlawless Ruby 6 Oldenburg  16.1 .iver Chestn. Mare Carrie Wilson Carson City, Ml USA
Nancy Trivisonno Fhitzgerald Senorita Mary Ray Milford, Ml USA
183 Lambrusco 21 Oldenburg 17.2 Chestnut  Gelding Nodi Penney Oakland, Ml USA
Landgold Tonanda *
184 Dante HW 7 Westphalian  16.1 Black Gelding Jessie Myers Ann Arbor, Ml USA
Burkhard Naschert Dante Weltino Dakira Catherine Teifer South Rockwood, Ml USA
185  Ryklof 10 Friesian 16.1 Black Gelding Alexia Miller Collins, OH USA
Wimer 461 Tjabke Van De Doezumer *
186 Wicked Games 14 :wForestPo 14.1 Chestnut Mare Andrea Bruce Waterford, Ml USA
Lesley & Jeremy Feakins Wicked Court Jester Hoppenhof's Silvia *
187 Hanami 11 KWPN 17 Bay Mare Megan Herrmann Oakland, Ml USA
Furstenball Salitana Van Hof Olympia *
188  Skovly's Appel Jack 17 Danish 16.3 Bay Gelding Megan Mclsaac Oregon, Wl USA
Bent Moller Nielsen Akinos Fergie *
189 Graesmarkens Don Diablo 15 lish Warmble 17 Bay Gelding Megan Mclsaac Oregon, WI USA
Pia Jorgensen Blue Hors Schufro Bruxelles *
190 Rudmer 10 Friesian 16.3 Black Gelding Megan Mclsaac Oregon, WI USA
H.J. Mulder Michiel 442 Xesta Aukje Rebecca Tober Pelkie, Ml USA
191 Lionel 7 KWPN 16.1 Chestnut  Gelding Julie Clarke Nicholasville, KY USA
Linda Schklar Odin Carmella *
192 Tabe Fan De Tibsterwei 9 Friesian 16.3 Black Gelding Sara Latokhin Grayslake, IL USA
Reinder 452 Sylena Fan De Tibsterwei Anika Hubbard Lake Forest, IL USA
193 Fuerstendance 8 Hanoverian  16.3 Gelding Lucinda McConnell North Ridgeville, OH USA
Dita ruppert Fuerstenball Danni *
194  Chip Chip 11 Thoroughbrec 15.3 Bay Gelding Meghann Fernandez Burlington, Wl USA
Frost Giant Madisons Angel *
195 Long Live The King 12 Thoroughbrec 16.1 Bay Gelding Laura Gutierrez Fernand Bloomfield Hills, MI USA
*
196 Gigant E 12 tchWarmblc 16 Bay Gelding Lucia Barber Grosse Pointe Park, Ml US
Cardento Tirmette *
197 Clarke Calvert 13  uarter Horse 15 Bay Gelding Jessica Calvert Crete, IL USA
Von Reminic Ronald Calvert Crete, IL USA
198 Killian TF 8 tch Warmble  17.3 Chestnut  Gelding Rebekah Mingari-Stoug Johnstown, OH USA
Timbach Farm Uno Don Diego Eerste Zarma TF *
199 Isla 5 Friesian 15.2 Black Mare Megan Mclsaac Oregon, WI USA
Susan Neipert Uldrik 457 Tetske van de Amelse Hoe Susan Neipert Milton, WI USA
200 Ferdinand HW 11  Westphalian 16.2 Bay Gelding Jessie Myers Ann Arbor, Ml USA
Quaterback Querie Catherine Teifer South Rockwood, Ml USA
201 Bianka LF 12 1glo-Trakehn 16.2 Grey Mare Melissa Peck Lafayette, IN USA
Donn Baker Beethovan LF Forever Victorious *
202  Selah 9 Westphalian 17 Black Mare Colleen Rull Pacific, MO USA
B.J.M. Wezenlowig Sezuan Dreamgirl W *
203 MSJ Simon Sez 5 Oldenburg 18 Chestnut  Gelding Colleen Rull Pacific, MO USA
Mount St. John Sezuan Atterupgaards Dallara *
204  Sirius 8 Hanoverian  16.3 Chestnut  Gelding Timothy Fitzgerald Avon Lake, OH USA
Torben Schulze Sir Donnerhall | Wachau I *
205 Colmenar 14 1ish Warmble 16 Bay Gelding Eleanor Millerschin Rochester Hills, Ml USA
Mie Nielsen OG Theo De Vos Colman Rebbolgards Chanel *
206 Miracle DY 7 ssian sportha 15.2 Paint Mare Taylor Kerley Paducah, KY USA
David N. Yoder Nemo V. Hiddum Misty-Yoder *
207  Minstrel de la Nuitt 6 tch Warmble  16.3 Bay Gelding Heath Long Milan, Ml USA
Jeaniie Brown Gaspard de la Nuit DG HPB Widget *
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208 Der Zauberer 12 Hanoverian  16.3 Brown Gelding Reese Koffler-Stanfield Georgetown, KY USA
Norbert Timm Desperados Zauberflote 111 Company Name Blackb Greeneville, TN USA
209 Analucia MRR 10 Andalusian  16.1 Grey Mare Denise Montgomery East Jordan, MI USA
Julie Vanzee Jordan Montgomery East Jordan, MI USA
210 Z. Falcon Von Baron 8 Friesian 15.3 Black Gelding Judi Zangs Poplar Grove, IL USA
Flying W Farms Jessie V. D. Terpen Flying W Baroness *
211  Royal Perfection 12 Hanoverian  16.1 Bay Gelding Janey Rowland Cincinnati, OH USA
Heartfelt Farms/Kaye Triplet Royal Prince Gallatae *
212 Fuerst Crush 11 Hanoverian  17.1 Brown Gelding Kenneth F McGrath Old Mill Creek, IL USA
Diane Beth Ziegler Fuerst Romancier Sps Eclaire Robert Haraden Libertyville, IL USA
213 Wilson 4 QH/Pony 14.1 Bay Roan Gelding Marie Gladu Martinton, IL  USA
*
214 Joeri 9 tch Warmble  16.3 Bay Gelding Emma Leestma Grand Rapids, Ml USA
Fairytale Nympha *
215 Brighten 16 Oldenburg 161 Black Mare Kenneth Borden, Jr Wilmington, IL  USA
Sue Bebrich Bugatti Hilltop Tahlia Sue Ann Bebrich Lockport, IL USA
216  Feathered Gold Hemi 10 5ypsy Vanne 14.3 (& White Tol Gelding Elisabeth Ruddell East Lansing, Ml USA
Diesel of Feathered Gold Stonehaven Lady Clara *
217  Constantine 9 RPSI 16.2 Rose Grey Gelding Therese Evans Chagrin Falls, OH USA
Rob Toma Contango Angela Hambrick Novelty, OH USA
218 Agassi 20 10 Oldenburg  16.3 Bay Gelding Therese Evans Chagrin Falls, OH USA
Simone Tuchen Ampere Querida Il Angela Hambrick Novelty, OH USA
219 DL's Isabella 15 Hanoverian  16.1 Chestnut Mare Haley Reinecke Muskegon, Ml USA
*
220 Zallas 9 :n-Wwurttem  16.2 Black Gelding Therese Evans Chagrin Falls, OH USA
Nadine & Carsten Grill Zalando Day of Life Angela Hambrick Novelty, OH USA
221  Frisbee 55 13 Westphalian 16 Chestnut  Gelding Penelope Sachs Evanston, IL USA
Brigit Albers Fifty Cent Pherenice *
222 Diego M 15 KWPN 16.2 Bay Gelding Therese Evans Chagrin Falls, OH USA
H.W.J. Meverink Querly-Evis Lansien Angela Hambrick Novelty, OH USA
223 J'Adore 9 tch Warmble  16.1 Bay Gelding Lorie DeGrazia Charleroix, MI  USA
Belissimo M Evita *
224  Payton 9 in Riding Por 14.2 Bay Gelding Christine Kancius Morton, IL  USA
Christine Kancius Makuba Pia *
225 Royal Heir 17 Oldenburg 16.3 Bay Gelding Kimberly Johnston Mason, Ml USA
Gypsy Woods Farm Royal Prince Gala Galatea *
226 Belletanno 12 Hanoverian  17.3 Black Gelding Susan Calka Leonard, Ml USA
Bugatti Hilltop Weltanna *
227  Whitman 15 Oldenburg 171 Bay Gelding Sara Latokhin Grayslake, IL USA
Maurine Swanson Welcome S Acapella Lori Healey Chicago, IL USA
228 Balou Suede Shoes 8 lish Warmblc  16.2 Grey Gelding Heather Hall-Koenig Fishers, IN USA
Kiempa Artur Corvallo Borowka *
229  Quarter Note 8 Hanoverian 16 Bay Gelding Karen Sanchez Centerburg, OH USA
Michelle Reilly Qredit Hilltop EM Acapella *
230 Esprit 14 KWPN 16.3 Chestnut  Gelding Pam Heglund Ada, Ml USA
San Remo Ostara *
231  Gyrfalcon 21 Han/Qtr 17 Pinto Gelding Sari Wildman Wadsworth, IL USA
Folly Hill Farm Norfleet's Silver Blinzen *
232  The Queen's Bishop 11 Warmblood  16.2 Chestnut Mare Savannah Masterson Morrow, OH USA
Angela Carter Morrow, OH USA
233  Flynn MRF 7 Hanoverian 18 Dark Brown Gelding Courtney Ballantyne Mequon, WI USA
Maple Run Farm LLC Fuerstenball Dacia MRF *
234 RaraAvis P 14 Hanoverian ~ 16.2 Chestnut Mare Carrie Dorn Wheation, IL USA
Andrea Hayden Romanov Blue Hors EM Diva *
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235 Galant 12 tch Warmblc 16.2 Bay Gelding Kathryn Fleming-Kuhn  New Berlin, IL USA
A. de Wildt Tango Aquamarijn Ida Noll Springfield, IL USA
236 Jadzia 17 Thoroughbrec 16.1 Bay Mare Ella Barnett Spring Green, WI USA
Sandra Lee Sherer Virginia Carnival Independent Stuff *
237 Cava Champana 10  an/Quarter b 15.1 Chestnut Mare Faith Lutomski Hartland, Ml USA
*
238  Gotham 12 rican Warmt  17.1 Bay Gelding Sara Stone Lake In The Hills, IL USA
Indian Hills Stables Gabriel Mystic *
239 Fuglsangs Dream On 13  lish Warmblc  16.3 Black Gelding Susan Whitener Saline, Ml USA
Birgit Olesen De Noir Fuglsangs Lana *
240 Elvis 19  Westphalian 17.2 Brown Gelding Jennifer Hunt Howell, Ml USA
*
241 Midnight Cruise 7 h HarnessH 17.3 Black Gelding Abigail Whitmer Perrysburg, OH USA
Levi Nisley J. G. Captivator RoyalL Dutch Lady Love  *
242  Pearl 16 Lipizzan 16.2 Gray Mare Janet Quinn Woodstock, IL USA
Favory IV Delta Emma ll *
243  Rumor Has It 15 Rhinelander 18.2 Bay Gelding Kasi Huver Portage, Ml USA
Lynn Klus Indianapolis, IN USA
244  Z's Amazing Grace 14  Half-Arabian 15.2 Black Mare Becky Rutkowski Eagle, WI USA
Deborah Zang! Zorro Elects Sassy Luv Deborah Zang| Waukesha, Wl USA
245  Betty Davis MF 4 Hanoverian  16.1 Grey Mare Rebekah Mingari-Stoug Johnstown, OH USA
Maryanna Haymon Belantis Danae MF Maryanna Haymon Columbus, NC USA
246  Releve MF 5 Hanoverian 17 Dark Bay Mare Rebekah Mingari-Stoug Johnstown, OH USA
Maryanna Haymon Revolution Dansuse MF Maryanna Haymon Columbus, NC USA
247  Dartmyth LS 10 Friesian 16.1 Buckskin  Gelding Laura Swart West Lafayette, IN USA
Mardigra Sophia *
248  ST. Crescencia 8 Warmblood 16.1 Bay Mare Heather Konieczny Holland, Ml USA
Gabrielle Cottone Saint Sandro GNF Crescendo *
249  Jupiter GR 9 tch Warmble 17 Black Gelding Katie Joyce Eagle, WI USA
M.J. Rietberg Firestone Radaula *
250  Lil Pep On Haides 16  uarter horse 15.2 Red roan Gelding Michaela Joyce Eagle, WI SUA
*
251  Chokotoff 16  tch Warmble 16.3 Brown Gelding Lauren Burkhart Louisville, KY USA
Rascin Walaya *
252 Jerika 12 Andalusian  15.2 Bay Mare Amelia Azar Wilmette, IL USA
Julie Vanzee Urucum HM Kamiah H Hassan Azar Wilmette, IL USA
254  Forbidden 22 "horoughbrec 16.2 Bay Gelding Tara Vandestreek Portage, Ml USA
Forbidden Valley Sues Lady *
255  Autobahn of Genesis 10 Halflinger 15.0 Chestnut  Gelding Katie Foster Mason, Ml USA
Genesis Farm Alfa of Genesis Angel of Trisanna TOF Jessica Hanney Dimondale, Ml USA
256  The Knight Is Romeo 16 Per X 15.2 Black Gelding Angela Carter Morrow, OH USA
*
257  Samurai V 11 Hanoverian  16.3 Black Gelding Londyn Pachota New Hudson, Ml USA
Iben Kamp Sir Donnerhall | Lascona T *
258 Ferragamo TF 13 KWPN 17 Chesnut  Gelding Jessica Nilles Franklin, WI USA
Kerrin Dunn Olivier Allure S *
259 SR The Perfect Storm 10 Arabian 11.3 Chestnut Mare  Abby Montoure Brookfield, WI USA
Patricia or Spencer Robinson Thunder Struck LR SR Sweet Summer Rain  *
260 Jackson FF 6 Oldenberg 16.2 Bay Gelding Joy Vandenbark Carmel, IN USA
Robert Jackson Johnson Lhoretta *
261 lIsalita Roos 10 KWPN 17.1 Chestnut Mare Ella Fruchterman West Lakeland, MN USA
A. Akkerman Cupido Salita Roos *
262 Holts Le'mans 12 lish Warmble  16.2 Chestnut  Gelding Angela Jackson Henderson, KY USA
Kirsten Holt Rasmussen Lespoir Lady Anabell Ella Fruchterman West Lakeland, MN USA
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263 K2 8 tch Warmble  17.1 Chestnut  Gelding Liza Goldner Carmel, IN USA
Rousseau Moonstruck Lisa Mckinney Carmel, IN USA
264 FHF Tesla 11 rican Warmt 17 Bay Mare  Kristina Iwasko Brownsburg, IN  USA
Jennifer Kaiser Thunderstruck Nicolette Susan Holec Brownsburg, IN USA
265 Jewels 13 tch Warmble 17 Chestnut Mare Zoe Deems Pittsburgh, PA USA
Janeen Langowski-Grav Hiram, OH USA
266 Indiana TF 10 KWPN 151 Bay Gelding Kathryn Fleming-Kuhn  New Berlin, IL  USA
Rebecca McBride Philo, IL USA
267 Anastasia 16 KWPN 16 Bay Mare Jane Marie Manfredi Okemos, Ml USA
Company Name Michiga East Lansing, MI USA
268 LP Snickers 20 Arabian 15 Bay Gelding Darby Collingham Fairview Heights, IL Usa
Pasos Perfection La Lali Linda Freeman Caseyville, IL USA
270  Material Girl 5 Hanoverian  16.1 Chestnut Mare Heather McCarthy Prairie Grove, IL USA
DR Carsten Hacck Morricone Loreley Kimberly Cederlund Union, IL  USA
271  Au Revoir 12 Oldenburg  16.1 Bay Gelding Heather McCarthy Prairie Grove, IL USA
Harm Oncken Ampere Lara Sandi Chohany Hampshire, IL USA
272 Lady In Red WS 10 Hanoverian  16.2 Chestnut Mare Heather McCarthy Prairie Grove, IL USA
Janice Marquardt Liberty Gold Winessa Janice Graham Marquar Willis, TX USA
273 Cesca Estella 11 Holsteiner  16.3 Bay Mare Jessie Myers Ann Arbor, Ml USA
Susanne Schmidt Catoo Grace VI Susan Whitener Saline, Ml USA
274  Galassia 12 KWPN 16.1 Bay Mare  Christina Hamilton Ortonville, Ml USA
Patten Lavile Eleanor Millerschin Rochester Hills, MI  USA
275 Leverado Lauries 14 Hanoverian  16.3 Brown Gelding Barbra Reis Ortonville, Ml USA
Jantje Borgers Lauries Crusador XX Doratha *
276  Esteban 14 Dutch 16.1 Black Gelding Judith Nordstrom Springfield, IL USA
Rousseau Fleur *
277  Lights Out 98 19 HANN 16.2 Chesnut  Gelding Lisa Pinkos-Howle Holly, Ml USA
Karl Heinz-Busch Londonderry Werona *
278  Zodiaco Interagro 19 Lusitano 15.3 Grey Gelding Paula Martineau Custer Park, IL USA
Interagro Lusitanos, Brazil Ofensor Morgada *
279 Mahogany Dancer 13  Thoroughbrec 16.3 Bay Mare Olivia Cannizzaro Vicksburg, Ml USA
Green Fee Colony Special *
280 Salacia 10 Rheinlander  16.2 Chestnut Mare Elijah-David Price Hawesville, KY USA
Wilhelm Conrads Special Agent Amour Lupine *
281  Fantastic World 10 Bavarian WB 17.3 Black Gelding Heather McCarthy Prairie Grove, IL USA
Florestan Lovely Lady Joan O'Connor Maple Park, IL USA
282  Athena 15 lish Warmble 17 Chestnut Mare Margret Schrant Burlington, IL  USA
Netstutteriets Blue Hors Don Romantic ~ Artemis *
283  Rohccoca WF 7 Oldenburg 16.3 Dark Bay Mare Margret Schrant Burlington, IL  USA
Frohwind EM Roccoca Vanessa Carlson Claremore, OK USA
284  Florinus 14 Oldenburg 17.2 Brown Gelding Belinda Chu Hoffman Estates, IL USA
Hans Rode Florencio | Rosanna *
285 Augustus 13 Thoroughbrec 15.1 Bay Gelding Chloe Miller Tecumseh, Ml USA
Peggy Schleicher Manchester, Ml USA
286 Gold Glory 15  Thoroughbrec 16 Chestnut Mare Eden Larsen Lafayette, IN USA
David Kerlin Gold Search Pursuit Of Glory *
287 Jack V 9 KWPN 17 Gray Gelding Eva Channell Canfield, OH USA
Blue Hors Zak Company Name CEO F Canfield, OH USA
288  Viento Gris 16 Andalusian 16 Grey Gelding Eleanor Thomas Ingleside, IL USA
*
289 Faberge 13 KWPN 16.2 Bay Gelding Carrie Biederstadt Joliet, IL USA
Ampere Sandro Set Marilyn Biederstadt New Lenox, IL USA
290 Giorgio 12 KWPN 17.3 Chestnut  Gelding Carrie Biederstadt Joliet, IL USA
Lana Sneddon Rousseau Olivia *
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291  Signato 10 Hanoverian  16.3 Black Gelding Holly Taylor North Ridgeville, OH USA
Reemt Bogena Nesse Storte Sporcken Hauptstutbuch Wicky Jessica Pescatrice Columbia Station, OH USA
292 Huckins 11 Thoroughbrec 16.3 Chestnut  Gelding Abbi Allen Moscow, OH USA
Kitalpha Sunny Side Up *
293  Sexy Black Dress 9 "horoughbrec  15.3 Black Mare Mary McKeon Newbury, OH USA
Theresa Bergstrom Paying Forward Filly Fanatic *
294  Baileys H 5 Hanoverian  16.2 Chestnut  Gelding Holly Taylor North Ridgeville, OH USA
ZG Harms Benicio Deniera *
295 Fendi Fabuleux 13 KWPN 16.2 Chestnut  Gelding Ashley Rand Hudson, OH USA
*
296  Picalilly WF 8 Hanoverian  15.3 Dark Bay Mare Heather McCarthy Prairie Grove, IL USA
Vanessa Carlson Pik L Roccoca WF Karrie Welch Marengo, IL USA
297  Paddyngton's Golden Glory 6 rican Saddle 16.1 palomino  Gelding Valyn Dall Ann Arbor, Ml USA
Paddy Bates Harlem's Hot Gold She's A Moviestar *
298  Zenith Interagro 20 Lusitano 15.3 Grey Gelding Emma Hannon Laporte, IN USA
Fazendas Interagro Ofensor MV 00197-MI Tematica Interagro *
299 Beldon CCF 11 SWB Black Gelding Jessica Nilles Franklin, WI USA
Chris Roseberry Bugatti Hilltop Akinori Marissa LeFevre Crystal Lake, IL USA
300 West Ever 6 Oldenburg  17.2 Bay Gelding Kenneth F McGrath Old Mill Creek, IL USA
Beth Harrison Meyer Westporte Everafter Beth Harrison Meyer Lake Bluff, IL USA
301 GialF 12 Dutch 16.1 Bay Mare Scott Inglis Cleveland Heights, OH USA
Laurie Farmer Contester | Rialerro *
302 Watchmaker 9 Hanoverian  15.3 Chestnut  Gelding Linda Goad Larisch St. Charles, IL USA
Wolf Creek Sport Horses Weltmeyer Dennae *
303 Ferrari do Royal 14 Lusitano 16 Grey Gelding Linda Goad Larisch St. Charles, IL USA
Nancy Holman Querubim do Vouga Perola TPB Lisa Murray Maple Park, IL USA
304 Handsome Dancer 11 KWPN 17 Black Gelding Laura Burket Louisville, KY USA
Fam. Van Der Staak Charmeur Unique Dancer *
305 Wintercyn 17 Hanoverian  15.3 Bay Mare Lynette Werner Michigan City, IN USA
Cynthia Caba Winterprinz Weydens Girl *
306 Tiamo's Gauguin 13 SR Oldenbur 16.2 Bay Gelding Paige Miller Shorewood, IL USA
Ken Borden Jr. Reuter's Tiamo Trocadero O'Shes Gauguin *
307 Beaulieu's Quixote 8 Holsteiner 171 Grey Gelding Dianna Harmon Independence, KY USA
Carlo Zimmer Quantum Beaulieus Cassina *
308 JP Zorro 15 Andalusian  15.3 Grey Gelding Cedar Potts-Warner Danville, KY USA
JP Giacomini Hipogrifo JP Adonia JP Giacomini Harrodsburg, KY USA
309 Boston SWB 11  dish Warmb 16.2 Chestnut  Gelding Cale Artz Northville, MI  USA
Belissimo M Rose (42) (SWB) *
310 JP Zabacaxi 11 Lusitano 15.2 Buckskin  Stallion Cedar Potts-Warner Danville, KY USA
Vera E Bundy Lusiadas Ulmeira Interagro Mariada George Amarillo, TX USA
311 Rayne Dance 12 Holsteiner 17.2 Bay Gelding Taryn Young St Charles, IL USA
KYB Dressage GP Raymeister Bella Luna GP *
312  Spirit of Sir Lancelot 15 an Heritage | 16.1 Bay Gelding Dawn Rhein Cherry Valley, IL USA
Reg & Mary Behrends Sir Lancelot Albany Behrends *
313 Ronin 10 Hanoverian  16.3  Dark Brown Gelding Martin Kuhn New Berlin, IL USA
Marcia Boeing Romanov Blue Hor EM Something Royal Kathryn Fleming-Kuhn  New Berlin, IL USA
314 Franzsis HSR 7 Oldenburg 16.3 Black Gelding Kathryn Fleming-Kuhn  New Berlin, IL  USA
Anita Nardine Franziskus Simone HSR *
315 Vholt 5 Oldenburg 16.3 .iver ChestnL Gelding Kathryn Fleming-Kuhn  New Berlin, IL  USA
Maurine Swanson Vitalis Rhiddle *
316 Faraday HSR 5 Oldenburg 17 Bay Gelding Martin Kuhn New Berlin, IL USA
Anita Nardine Fidertanz Santina Kathryn Fleming-Kuhn  New Berlin, IL USA
317  Florisanto 8 Hanoverian 17 Chestnut  Gelding Patricia Becker Orland Park, IL USA
Eliza Rutherford Floriscount Kolibri Cheryl Blazejak Gurnee, IL USA
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318 Everhardt 14  tch Warmblc 16.2 Bay Mare Dagmara Czarnowieska Antioch, IL USA
Feinhardt Dressage Rousseau Feinhardt *
319 Magic Guardian 6 KWPN 17 Chestnut  Gelding Laura Himes Lafayette, IN USA
Guardian S Fithirsa Utopia Vanessa Moore Fishers, IN USA
320 FHF Relic 18 Warmblood 16 Bay Gelding Laura Himes Lafayette, IN USA
Routinier FHF Vanna Patrick Wolfe West Layayette, IN USA
321 Revelation 21 Oldenburg 16 Black Gelding Patrick Wolfe West Layayette, IN USA
Angela Barilar Relvvant Gigola *
322  First Promise 13 Oldenburg  16.1 Brown Gelding Laura Himes Lafayette, IN USA
Zuchthof Up'n Sande Fidertanz Mirija Patrick Wolfe West Layayette, IN USA
323 Hana 11 KWPN 15.3 Bay Mare Laura Crowl Georgetown, KY USA
*
324  Travis 9 archeron cro: 15.2 Grey Gelding Chantae Erickson Sullivan, IL USA
Marsha Harshman Sullivan, IL USA
325 Stern 11 Oldenburg  16.3 Brown Gelding Jamie Waters Harvard, IL USA
Jan & Anna Schuil Sidney Bay Cleominka *
326 Bon Matin 12  Oldenburger 16.1 Bay Gelding Jamie Waters Harvard, IL USA
Henning Ruescher Belstaff Rikki Diamond *
327 Cantuccini L 9 Westphalian 15.3 Bay Gelding Michelle Chudy Mettawa, IL USA
Kristina Lohlein Cachassini Bella Donna *
328 Love My Freedom 8 "horoughbrec 17 Bay Gelding Chloe Miller Tecumseh, Ml USA
*
329 Primrose 12 rican Warmt 15.1 Chestnut Mare Tracey Haslitt Gilberts, IL usa
Karann Oury Liberty Jezebel *
330 Havallo 11 KWPN 17.2 Bay Gelding Sara J Davisson Calamus, IA USA
Brittany Kristoffersen Sir Gregory Wow *
331 Cuarzo HGF 10 aRazaEspa 16 Bay Gelding Alivia Stille Spring Lake, Ml USA
Hampton Green Farms Cuatraro IV Atocha HGF *
332  Welsh Wizard 10  Thoroughbrec 16.2 Dark Bay Gelding Megan Stackhouse Lanesville, IN USA
Robert Evans Silver Wagon Pili Pala *
333 Siri 13 Hanoverian 17 Black Mare Nicole Harrington Amelia, OH USA
Heinrich Lahmeyer San Amour St Pr Roxana Carman Wakefield Cincinnati, OH USA
334  Khamsin Bint Kabir 21  abian Applooc  15.1 Chestnut Mare Erin Icenogle Readstown, WI USA
Christel Holecomb Flabys Kabir Chocolate Candy Sprinkles Lori Icenogle Readstown, WI USA
335 Spochan 10 Hanovarian  17.1 .iver ChestnL Gelding Jairo Rubio Woodstock, IL USA
Sporken St Pr Wisconsin K Kathy Klammer Sugar Grove, IL USA
336 R-Finale 9 Oldenburg  16.1 .iver Chestn. Mare Melanie Niemann Crystal Lake, IL USA
Rosemary Prince Rubignon Pointmade *
337 Bespoke 13  Hannovarian 16.3 Bay Gelding Candice Murphy Somerset, WI USA
Rudolf Hagen Bellisimo M Laura *
338 Dolce 20 dish Warmb 16 Black Gelding Heather Klopp Fredonia, WI USA
*
339 Silencio 15 Wesphalian  16.3 Bay Gelding Hannah BresslerJaques Mettawa, IL USA
San Amour Fame Sandra Herrick Lake Forest, IL USA
340 Newton 5 KWPN 17 Bay Gelding Michael Peters North Aurora, IL  USA
Windmill Farms Vitalis GiGi *
341 Nadia Zarma TF 5 KWPN 16.3 Bay Mare Kayla Johnson Corydon, IN USA
Kerrin Dunn Vitalis llbria Zarma TF Kerrin C. Dunn Depauw, IN USA
342 JS Dante 11 P.R.E. 16.2 Gray Stallion Michael Peters North Aurora, IL  USA
Mrs. Karen Rock Heroe Mac Escamilla Diane Homan Sugar Grove, IL USA
343 Dalanta MG 15 KWPN 17.1 Bay Mare Abby Onsgard Madison, WI USA
Majestic Gaits Johnson Valanta *
344  Cobra 14 Hanovarian 17 Dark Bay Gelding Lisa Zijlstra Clarksville, MI  USA
Conteur St. Pr. Hauptstutbuch Lynda Chesser E Grand Rapids, Ml USA
Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:05 PM Page 9 of 12



Entry # Horse Age Breed Height Color Sex Rider Rider's Address
Breeder Sire Dam Owner Owner's Address
345  Ezekial's Arsenal 9 Oldenburg  16.1 Bay Gelding Olivia Pilch Algonquin, IL USA
*
346  Friese van de Maria Louise H 6 Friesian 16.2 Black Stallion Lisa Zijlstra Clarksville, MI USA
Markus 491 Susan Hannus Greenville, WI USA
347  Runaway Wildcat 15  Thoroughbrec 16.1 Chestnut  Gelding Susan Machin LaGrange, KY USA
Pam Davis & Judy Campbell Golden Missile Atlantic Cat Melissa Pappas Brighton, Ml USA
348 Innsbruck SSH 10 tch Warmble 16.2 Chestnut  Gelding Abigail Taft Traverse City, Ml USA
Nancy Arend/Diane Stack Sir Gregory Orinette Queen Janine Fierberg Traverse City, Ml USA
349 Hajax MVL 11 Lusitano 15.3 Bay Gelding Jessie Myers Ann Arbor, Ml USA
Condeleria Do Monte Velho Jalisco Imboa *
350 Morante AC 8 PRE 16 Bay Gelding Anne Mouen Stahl Northville, Ml USA
Antonio Caballero Catala Pastelero VI Romancera XIX Susan Cikanek Northville, Ml USA
401  Siglavy Aga 24 Lipizzan 15.3 Grey Stallion Stephanie Mussmann  New Boston, Ml USA
Piber Federal Stud Farm Siglavy Dagmar Aga 89 *
402  IL Divo 10 tch Warmblc 16.2 Chestnut  Gelding Jeanne Brose Minneapolis, MN USA
R. M. Vermunt JR. Bon Bravour Deluna *
403 Charleston MGF 10 Holsteiner  16.3 Bay Gelding Lauren Hamm O'Fallon, IL USA
Maggie Sjoberg Conifer Lydia *
404  Fiona MRF 7 Hanoverian  16.3 Chestnut Mare Kathleen Marsh Mount Horeb, WI USA
Maple Run Farm, lic First Ampere EM Chenya *
405 Kalypso MG 8 KWPN 16.2 Bay Gelding Sarah Pojanowski Mishawaka, IN USA
KATHY HICKERSON Dante MG Florette *
406 Gor Don Bleu 15 Hanoverian  17.0 Chestnut  Gelding Ella Berkhofer Centerville, OH USA
Guarantor Winnetka Samantha Brinkman-Be Centerville, OH USA
407 Roulette 15 Idenburg cro: 16.2 Bay Gelding Alexia Miller Collins, OH USA
Vera Stock Renaissance Man Kolina *
408 Gidgets Gadget 22 roughbred cr 15.2 Pinto Mare Nora Ruddell East Lansing, Ml USA
*
409 Botero HGF 14 PRE 16 Bay Gelding Laura Tomion Comerfor Kalamazoo, Ml USA
Hampton Green Farm Bolero CXLVIII Atocha HGF *
410 URA Star 7 Oldenburg  16.3 Bay Gelding Ashlyn Gasparas Oswego, IL USA
Kenneth Borden Ubille Rising Star Kenneth Borden, Jr Wilmington, IL  USA
411  Simi OVS 17  rican Warmk 17 Dark Bay Mare Paige Emerson Sylvania, OH USA
Whitesville Fox Valley Raven *
412  Blessings of a Legend 17 Pony 141 Black Gelding Faith Kuster Geneseo, IL USA
Dee Ann Kuster Geneseo, IL USA
413 R'Abracadabra 10  Zweibrucker 16.1 Gray Gelding Patricia Brown Indianapolis, IN USA
Beth Weisberger Ruben O Dancing Darcy *
414  Ricky Ricardo 13 Welara 13.3 Grey Mare Ava Hobbs Lake City, Ml USA
*
415 Cool Men 8 man Riding F 13.3 Palomino  Gelding Kyla Lucas Granville, OH USA
Cosmopolitan D Carlotta Melissa Lucas Granville, OH USA
416  His Romance N 10 jian Sport Hc 16.2 Dark Bay Gelding Jennifer L McLandrich  Chagrin Falls, OH USA
Stoeterij De Nayakker Furst Romancier Windeking N *
417  Weekapaug Groove 16  armblood cra 17.0 Bay Gelding Karen Taylor Louisville, KY USA
Susie Snyder Fine Fun Proud Warning *
418 FHF Cahlua 18 Belgian/TB  16.2 Bay Mare Madelynn Williams West Lafayette, IN USA
Margaret Kaiser Cody Cariarctic Jennifer Kaiser Lafayette, IN USA
419  Whisper An Ekko 20 tchWarmble 17.1 Bay Gelding Stacey Lawrence Lorton, VA USA
*
420  Chapel Hill 14 Oldenburg  16.1 Bay Gelding Hallie Goss Strongsville, OH USA
Katherine Flint Contucci SPS Wave Light Loreen Cobb Olmsted Falls, OH USA
421  Pair A Dice 11 Pinto 16.2  Black/ white Gelding Kelli Diener Millington, MD USA
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422  Carli 13 10 Holsteiner  17.1 Bay Gelding Kelsie Goodare Rockford, Ml USA
Johann Timmerman Crunch Herri *
423  Mein Liebling 11 rican Warmk  14.2 Palomino Gelding Emma Kane Algonquin, IL USA
*
424 Dinamico 16 Lusitano 16.2 Bay Gelding Emily Keithley Portage, Ml USA
Jose Carlos Garcia Agropecu Portugal Dinamica Itapua *
425 Dante 16 Hanoverian 16 Bay Gelding Autumn Vavrick Oxford, Ml USA
Judith Davis De Niro World's Finest *
426 Commando 12 Holsteiner  16.1 Chestnut  Gelding Amanda Braun Frederick, MD USA
Rosemarie Merle-Smith Concerto Grosso Isis du Desert *
427  Leota Pass 11  Thoroughbrec 16.2 Bay Mare Kristy Barrett Portland, Ml USA
Pass Rush Yazoo Pass *
428  Mickey 11 Mustang 13.2 Bay Gelding Julianne Landinez Canton, GA USA
*
429  FKA Prince 3 flinger x Belc  14.3 Chestnut  Gelding Abigail Taft Traverse City, Ml USA
Janine Fierberg Traverse City, Ml USA
430 Davanna 15 KWPN-NA  17.1 Chestnut Mare Kara Kush Harvard, IL USA
Ada Van De Kolk Harmony's Rousseau Savanna KEUR *
431  Armani 18 tch Warmble 17.3 Bay Gelding Samantha Brinkman-Be Centerville, OH USA
Special D Olivia *
501 PK Kaloo 15 Warmblood 16.3  Blue Roan Gelding Jill Zubak Barrington Hills, IL USA
Ted Bansch PIK Kaiser Kate *
502 Dandelion 6 Paint 14.2 ‘alomino/pair Mare Coralie Hughes Coatesville, IN USA
*
504  Axel Foley KCH 20 Haflinger 14.2 Chestnut  Gelding Sydney Kerr Findlay, OH USA
Ambassadeur of Canada Lotta-Gold MMH *
505 Madam Dragon 9 tch Warmble  14.2 Bay Mare Sarah Coltrin Harvard, IL USA
Alexandra Mager Smore Tree Dragon Trail Crazy Madam *
506 Ewilarda C 14  tch Warmble 17 Bay Mare Jessica Calvert Crete, IL USA
Petr Crum Sir Oldenburg Liwilarda *
507 First Class 14  “riesian cross 17 Bay Gelding Laura Gutierrez Fernand Bloomfield Hills, Ml USA
*
508 Ballyengland Whisper 8 sh Sport Hor: 17 Bay Gelding Sarah Coltrin Harvard, IL USA
Mary Quirke Ars Vivendi Wood Side Cheryl Quick Genoa City, WI USA
510 Embrujo LXXV11 15 PRE 16 Grey Gelding Anne Mouen Stahl Northville, Ml USA
Anne Hepler Birmingham, Ml USA
511 Eddie Veddar RS 15  Half-Arabian 15.3 Bay Gelding Rebecca Bastianelli Plymouth, Ml USA
Ryan Strand The Glenlivet SCA Ursula *
512  Limeno 7 CDE 16.1 Grey Gelding Anne Mouen Stahl Northville, Ml USA
*
513 Dolan's Fine China 7 an Heritage | 16 Grulla Mare Sandra Adams Bath, MI USA
Dolan f/t Friesian Connecti China Eyed Magic Two Molly Winn East Lansing, Ml USA
514  David Beckman Oldenburg 18 Chestnut  Gelding Robert Stone Wakeman, OH USA
*
515 Boardwalk Empire 18  Thoroughbrec 17 Bay Gelding Gabriella Dipaolo Wakefield, MA USA
Ida Paquette Metfield Georges Bank *
516 Mercedes J 11  anHeritaget 16.3 ACK/TOBIAI Mare Teah Bankes Hartland, Ml USA
Tim Y Brenda Johnson Torben Norsks Sunshine *
517 | Fisher's Isabelle 10 utch Harnes 16 Chestnut Mare Mia Cassin Darien, IL  USA
Christ E Fisher Alex Erresistible *
518 Byzantine 17 tch Warmblc 16.3 Bay Gelding Sarah Bradbury Lindenhurst, IL USA
Empire Jinnardi *
519 Neptune BRB 5 h HarnessH 15.3 Black Gelding Elvia Strenzel-Gibson  Darien, IL USA
Bailey West Jurrian Jemma *

Thursday, September 14, 2023 1:05 PM

Page 11 of 12



Entry # Horse Age Breed Height Color Sex Rider Rider's Address
Breeder Sire Dam Owner Owner's Address
520 Sweet Cash N Shack 18 uarter Horse 15.2 Bay Gelding Alissa Norris Maple City, MI USA
Just The Cash LF Miz Sugar Shack *
521 Layhala 6 h harness hc  14.3 Chestnut Mare Elvia Strenzel-Gibson  Darien, IL USA
522 Dresscode 13 Oldenburg 16.1 Bay Gelding Susan Gleason Champaign, IL USA
Danone | Ex Libris *
523  Uriana SMDR 8 Andalusian  16.2 Grey Mare Elvia Strenzel-Gibson  Darien, IL USA
Joe Skelton Falcon-CEN Ganadora SMDR Martha Pieper Chicago, IL USA
524  Sinatra 10 utch Harnes 16 Black Gelding Elvia Strenzel-Gibson  Darien, IL USA
*
525 Tristan RR 12 Friesian 15.3 Roan Gelding Chloe Courville Bonfield, IL USA
Paula Martineau Weyland Fan Excalibur Wednesday Paula Martineau Custer Park, IL USA
526  Barrett 15 Friesian 16.1 Black Gelding Betsy Howell Scheuerm Traverse City, Ml USA
Vragender Folkert 353 Minke T. *
527 Leland Blue 7 Oldenburg  16.1 Grey Gelding Betsy Howell Scheuerm Traverse City, Ml USA
Audra Jackson Meister ABF Alouette *
528 Im Cool Stuff 19 uarter Horse 15.3 Black Gelding Betsy Howell Scheuerm Traverse City, Ml USA
Reds Double Stuff Cool Impressions *
529 My Donderstraum 6 KWPN 16 Bay Gelding Elvia Strenzel-Gibson  Darien, IL USA
Dondersteen W Helena E.Z. Linda Coenen Chicago, IL USA
530 Iberian Do Royal 10 Lusitano 16.2 Grey Gelding Erin Icenogle Readstown, WI USA
The Royal Lusitano Farm Venturoso HM Ursa Maior V.V. *
531 Heimdals Champ 14 Danish 16.2 Palomino  Gelding Ashley Rand Hudson, OH USA
Skovens Rafael Stauslykke's Comtess *
532  Celesting 10  ‘“riesian cros: 15.3 Buckskin Mare Emma Taft Traverse City, Ml USA
Roshwango Molly *
533 Go Vowendy 12 KWPN 16.2 Chestnut Mare Juli Taft Traverse City, Ml USA
L. Hagens-Groosman Zambuka Vowendy Janine Fierberg Traverse City, Ml USA

* Same as Rider
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